L.ondon Review
OF BOOKS

INDEX TO VOLUME 41 — 2019

COMPILED BY H.E. KNOX






INDEX

Index of Authors: books reviewed are listed by author, with the title in italics and the reviewer’s name in
brackets, followed by the issue number.

Index of Reviewers: books reviewed are listed by reviewer, with the author’s name after the title.

Subject Index: the subject is followed by the title and author of the book discussed, with the reviewer’s
name in brackets. ‘Corres.’ refers to letters sent to the editor in response to the article listed, and

printed in subsequent issues.

Index of Original Contributions: all articles which are not strictly book reviews (features, diaries, poems,
short stories) are listed here, as well as appearing in the index of authors.

Abbas, H.: Pakistan’s Nuclear Bomb: A Story of Defiance,
Deterrence and Deviance. (Bennett-Jones, O.) 41.14

Ackerman, B.: Revolutionary Constitutions: Charismatic
Leadership and the Rule of Law. (Waldron, J.) 41.17

Alexander, R.: Die Getriebenen: Merkel und die
Fliichtlingspolitik — Report aus dem Innern der Macht. (Tooze,
A.)41.14

Ali, T.: Modi does it again. (Feature) 41.11

Alsdorf, B.: At the Royal Academy. (Feature) 41.18

Ambrose, D.: Editor. K-Punk: The Collected and Unpublished
Writings of Mark Fisher. (Turner, J.) 41.9

Ammons, A.R.: The Complete Poems. (Bevis, M.) 41.5

Anderson, P.: What Happened to Brazil? (Feature) 41.3

Appleby, D. and Hopper, A.: Editors. Battle-Scarred:
Mortality, Medical Care and Military Welfare in the British
Civil Wars. (Childs, J.) 41.1

Armantrout, R.:
‘A Child Is Being Beaten’ (Poem) 41.13
‘Value Added’ (Poem) 41.13

Arruzza, C., Bhattacharya, T. and Fraser, N.: Feminism for
the 99 Per Cent: A Manifesto. (Finlayson, L.) 41.13

Assael, B.: The London Restaurant: 1840-1914. (Wilson,
B.) 41.16

Attallah, N.: Editor. A Scribbler in Soho: A Celebration of
Auberon Waugh. (Hill, R.) 41.21

Atwood, M.: The Testaments. (Friedell, D.) 41.21

Baecque, A. de: Jean-Pierre Melville, une vie. (Shatz, A.)
41.12

Bailkin, J.: Unsettled: Refugee Camps and the Making of
Multicultural Britain. (Beers, L.) 41.5

Banet-Weiser, S.: Empowered: Popular Feminism and Popular
Misogyny. (Finlayson, L.) 41.13

Bari, S.: Dressed: The Sectet Life of Clothes. (Cohen, L.) 41.21

Barry, K.: Night Boat to Tangier. (Flattery, N.) 41.17

Batchelor, P.: ‘A Form of Words’ (Poem) 41.8

Belew, K.: Bring the War Home: The White Power Movement
and Paramilitary America. (Meaney, T.) 41.15

Bell, J.:
At the National Gallery. (Feature) 41.23
At Tate Britain. (Feature) 41.15

Bennett, A.: Diary. (Feature) 41.1

Bennett, O.: Michael Gove: A Man in a Hurry. (Evans, R.J.)
41.17

Benson, F.: ‘Mosquitoes, Mozambique (Anopheles)’
(Poem) 41.21

Berghahn, V.: Journalists between Hitler and Adenauer:
From Inner Emigration to the Moral Reconstruction of West
Germany. (Evans, R.E.) 41.11

Berry, E.: From ‘Unexhausted Time’ (Poem) 41.17

Beswick, B.: Short Cuts. (Feature) 41.1

Bevis, M.:
On Douglas Crase. (Feature) 41.23
Wordsworth’s Fun. (Burrow, C.) 41.13

Bhattacharya, T. see Arruzza, C.

Index of Authors

Biggs, J.:
Diary. (Feature) 41.7
Short Cuts. (Feature) 41.21

Birkhead, T.: The Wonderful Mr Willughby: The First True
Ornithologist. (Gooding, F.) 41.4

Birne, E.:
At the David Parr House. (Feature) 41.21
At Piano Nobile. (Feature) 41.8

Bishop, S.:
‘On the Personification of Cumbersome Objects’

(Poem) 41.3
‘On the Psychological Effect of Living with
Houseplants’ (Poem) 41.18

Blight, D.: Frederick Douglass: Prophet of Freedom. (Grant,
C.)41.15

Bloom, H.: Editor Mikics, D. The American Canon: Literary
Genius from Emerson to Pynchon. (Burrow, C.) 41.22

Blume, F.H. and Frier, B.W.: Translator and editor
respectively. The Codex of Justinian. (Kulikowski, M.) 41.6

Boll, H.: Translator Vennewitz, L. The Train Was on Time.
(Hofmann, M.) 41.14

Booth, J.: Editor. Philip Larkin: Letters Home, 1936—77.
(Ford, M.) 41.12

Boughton, J.: Municipal Dreams: The Rise and Fall of Council
Housing. (Turner, C.) 41.13

Braddick, M.: The Common Freedom of the People: John
Lilburne and the English Revolution. (Worden, B.) 41.18

Brodesser-Akner, T.: Fleishman Is in Trouble. (Gould, E.) 41.22

Bromwich, D.:
Short Cuts. (Feature) 41.8, 20
The State of the Union. (Feature) 41.5

Brown, D., Crowcroft, R. and Pentland, G.: Editors.
The Oxford Handbook of Modern British Political History,
1800—2000. (Parry, J.) 41.8

Brusatte, S.: The Rise and Fall of the Dinosaurs: The Untold
Story of a Lost World. (Gooding, F.) 41.1

Buchan, J.: John Law: A Scottish Adventurer of the 18th
Century. (Kidd, C.) 41.17

Bullough, O.: Moneyland: Why Thieves and Crooks Now Rule
the World and How to Take It Back. (Nikitin, V.) 41.4

Burke, K.: Revolutionaries for the Right: Anti-Communist
Internationalism and Paramilitary Warfare in the Cold War.
(Meaney, T.) 41.15

Burkhardt, F., Secord, J. and editors of the Darwin
Correspondence Project: Editors. Correspondence of Charles
Darwin: Vol. 26, 1878. (Hill, R.) 41.10

Burman, B. and Fennetaux, A.: The Pocket: A Hidden
History of Women’s Lives, 1660—1900. (Johnston, F.)
41.23

Burns, E.: Editor. Questioning Minds: Vols I-II: The Letters of
Guy Davenport and Hugh Kenner. (Kleinzahler, A.) 41.18

Burnside, J.:
‘At Notre Dame de Reims’ (Poem) 41.7
‘Ode to Hypnos’ (Poem) 41.17
‘Rationing for Beginners’ (Poem) 41.17
‘Whoso List to Hunt’ (Poem) 41.17

Burrow, C.: On Ilya Kaminsky. (Feature) 41.20

Burt, S.: On Sophie Collins. (Feature) 41.14

Butler, B.J.: The Grandmaster: Magnus Carlsen and the Match
that Made Chess Great Again. (Jackson, B.) 41.11

Butler, J.: Trump in Wonderland. (Feature) 41.20

Cahill, J.: At Tate Britain. (Feature) 41.16
Cameron, D.: For the Record. (Runciman, D.) 41.19
Carlisle, C.: Philosopher of the Heart: The Restless Life of Sgren
Kierkegaard. (Eagleton, T.) 41.15
Carnell, S.: ‘Workman’s Picture’ (Poem) 41.10
Carreyrou, J.: Bad Blood: Secrets and Lies in a Silicon Valley
Startup. (Friedell, D.) 41.3
Carson, A.:
‘First Choral Ode from Norma Jeane Baker of Troy’ (Prose)
41.5
‘Final Choral Ode from Norma Jeane Baker of Troy’
(Prose) 41.20
‘On Davey’ (Prose) 41.1
Carson, R.: Editor Steingraber, S. ‘Silent Spring’ and Other
Writings on the Environment. (Crist, M.) 41.11
Celenza, C.: Petrarch: Everywhere a Wanderer. (Nicholl, C.)
41.3
Cep, C.: Furious Hours: Murder, Fraud and the Last Trial of
Harper Lee. (Lasdun, J.) 41.11
Chang, E.: Translators Weizhen, J. and Merz, M. Little
Reunions. (Sheng Yun) 41.15
Chapman, H.: France’s Long Reconstruction: In Search of the
Modern Republic. (Hazareesingh, S.) 41.10
Christle, H.: ‘What do I remember that was shaped as
this thing is shaped’ (Poem) 41.8
Christophers, B.: The New Enclosure: The Appropriation of
Public Land in Neoliberal Britain. (Jack, I.) 41.10
Clark, C.:
The Revolutions of 1848. (Feature) 41.5
Short Cuts. (Feature) 41.18
Clark, T.J.:
At the Barbican. (Feature) 41.16
On Delacroix. (Feature) 41.19
Heaven on Earth: Painting and the Life to Come. (Bell, J.) 41.3
Cockburn, P.:
In Dover. (Feature) 41.21
The Prospects for Islamic State. (Feature) 41.22
Collins, K.:
Notes from a Black Woman'’s Diary: Selected Works.
(Schwartz, M.) 41.13
Whatever Happened to Interracial Love? (Schwartz, M.) 41.13
Como, D.: Radical Parliamentarians and the English Civil War.
(Worden, B.) 41.18
Conlin, J.: Mr Five Per Cent: The Many Lives of Calouste
Gulbenkian, the World's Richest Man. (Riggs, C.) 41.8
Conquest, R.:
The Great Terror: Stalin’s Purge of the Thirties. (Fitzpatrick,
S.) 41.2
The Harvest of Sorrow: Soviet Collectivisation and the Terror-
Famine. (Fitzpatrick, S.) 41.2



INDEX OF AUTHORS 2019 Constantine — Lawlor

Constantine, D. see Kuhn, T.
Corera, G.: Secret Pigeon Service. (Day, J.) 41.7
Corthorn, P.: Enoch Powell: Politics and Ideas in Modern
Britain. (Mount, F.) 41.18
Crewe, T.:
Diary. (Feature) 41.15
Short Cuts. (Feature) 41.5, 7,9, 11, 13, I9
At Tate Britain. (Feature) 41.2
Crinson, M.: Alison and Peter Smithson. (Turner, C.) 41.13
Crist, M.: Diary. (Feature) 41.22
Crouch, C.: Will the Gig Economy Prevail? (Forrester, K.) 41.23
Crowcroft, R.:
The End is Nigh: British Politics, Power and the Road to the
Second World War. (Parry, J.) 41.22
see also Brown, D.
Cumming, L.: On Chapel Sands: My Mother and Other Missing
Persons. (Wilson, B.) 41.22
Curling, R.: The Right to Protest. (Feature) 41.9

Dallek, R.M.: Franklin D. Roosevelt: A Political Life. (Lears,
J.)41.4
Damrosch, L.: The Club: Johnson, Boswell and the Friends who
Shaped an Age. (Keymer, T.) 41.19
Darwin Correspondence Project see Burkhardt, F.
Davidson, J.: At the Ashmolean. (Feature) 41.3
Davies, C.:
Bad Girls: The Rebels and Renegades of Holloway Prison.
(Hannity, M.) 41.9
The Battle for Poland’s History. (Feature) 41.9
Davies, O.: A Supernatural War: Magic, Divination and Faith
during the First World War. (Gaskill, M.) 41.13
Davies, W.:
Johnson v. Corbyn. (Feature) 41.18
Nervous States: How Feeling Took Over the World. (Bull, M.)
41.13
The Reshaping of British Politics. (Feature) 41.12
Short Cuts. (Feature) 41.14
The Brexit Mentality. (Feature) 41.3
Dawson, A.: Extreme Cities: The Peril and Promise of Urban Life
in the Age of Climate Change. (Funk, McK.) 41.3
d’Eramo, L.: Translator Appel, A.M. Deviation. (Jones, T.)
41.16
Devine, T.M.: The Scottish Clearances: A History of the
Dispossessed 1600—-1900. (Jack, I.) 41.5
de Waal, A.: Monuments to Famine. (Feature) 41.5
Dillon, B.:
At the Duveen Galleries. (Feature) 41.14
At the Jeu de Paume. (Feature) 41.24
At the Towner Gallery. (Feature) 41.7
Dilworth, T.: David Jones: Engraver, Soldier, Painter, Poet.
(Keegan, P.) 41.21
Draper, J.: Prince: Life and Times. (Penman, 1.) 41.12
Drnaso, N.: Sabrina. (Smith, N.) 41.7
Duran, C.: Diary. (Feature) 41.14

Eatwell, R. and Goodwin, M.: National Populism: The Revolt
against Liberal Democracy. (Trilling, D.) 41.8

Eisen, C. and McHugh, D.: Editors. The Letters of Cole
Porter. (Lahr, J.) 41.22

Eliot, V. and Haffenden, J.: Editors. The Letters of T.S. Eliot,
Volume VIII: 1936-38. (Crawford, R.) 41.8

Ellis, B.E.: White. (Wolcott, J.) 41.10

Ellmann, L.: Ducks, Newburyport. (Day, J.) 41.23

Ely, S.: ‘No Repentance’ (Poem) 41.2

Enard, M.: Translator Mandell, C. Tell them of Battles, Kings
and Elephants. (Mars-Jones, A.) 41.2

Enright, A.: Diary. (Feature) 41.20

Evans, R.].: Eric Hobsbawm: A Life in History. (Pedersen,
S.)41.8

Evaristo, B.: Girl, Woman, Other. (Bucknell, C.) 41.20

Fallois, B. de:

Proust avant Proust: Essai sur ‘Les Plaisirs et les jours’.
(Wood, M.) 41.21

Sept conférences sur Marcel Proust. (Wood, M.) 41.21

Fassin, D.: Macron’s War. (Feature) 41.13

Fauser, A.: Aaron Copland’s ‘Appalachian Spring’. (Jacobs,
L.)41.2

Feaver, W.: The Lives of Lucian Freud: Youth, 1922-68.
(To6ibin, C.) 41.19

Feldenkirchen, M.: Die Schulz Story: Ein Jahr zwischen
Héhenflug und Absturz. (Tooze, A.) 41.14

Fennetaux, A. see Burman, B.

Finlayson, L.: Short Cuts. (Feature) 41.15

Fitz-Gibbon, D.: Marketable Values: Inventing the Property
Market in Modern Britain. (Hill, R.) 41.6

Fitzgerald, P.: Lost Innocence. (Feature) 41.24

Fitzgerald, Z.: Save Me the Waltz. (Schwartz, M.) 41.8

Fitzpatrick, S.: Mischka’s War: A Story of Survival from War-
Torn Europe to New York. (Mazower, M.) 41.3

Flattery, N.: Show Them a Good Time. (Oyler, L.) 41.19

Flechner, R.: St Patrick Retold: The Legend and History of
Ireland’s Patron Saint. (MacCulloch, D.) 41.15

Forth, C.: Fat: A Cultural History of the Stuff of Life. (Hill,
R.)41.19

Foster, H.: Change at MoMA. (Feature) 41.21

Fothergill, R.: Diary. (Feature) 41.17

Fowler, C.: Seeds on Ice: Svalbard and the Global Seed Vault.
(Funk, McK.) 41.3

Francis, M.: Editor. W.S. Graham: New Selected Poems. (Perry,
S.) 41.14

Fraser, N. see Arruzza, C.

Freeman, J.: Behemoth: A History of the Factory and the
Making of the Modern World. (Streeck, W.) 41.3

French, T.: The Wych Elm. (Diebel, A.) 41.18

Friedell, D.: Short Cuts. (Feature) 41.10

Frier, B.W. see Blume, F.H.

Fulda, B., Soika, A. and Ring, C.: Editors. Emil Nolde: The
Artist during the Third Reich. (Tooze, A.) 41.23

Furse, J.: The NHS Dismantled. (Feature) 41.21

Gallagher, N.: Itch, Clap, Pox: Venereal Disease in the 18th-
Century Imagination. (Bucknell, C.) 41.14

Garcia, M.: The Most Beautiful: My Life with Prince.
(Penman, 1.) 41.12

Garner, H.:
The Children’s Bach. (Emre, M.) 41.6
Monkey Grip. (Emre, M.) 41.6

Gibler, J.: I Couldn’t Even Imagine that They Would Kill Us: An
Oral History of the Attacks against the Students of Ayotzinapa.
(Nolan, R.) 41.7

Gilburd, E.: To See Paris and Die: The Soviet Lives of Western
Culture. (Fitzpatrick, S.) 41.15

Gilligan, C. and Richards, D.: Darkness Now Visible:
Patriarchy’s Resurgence and Feminist Resistance. (Finlayson,
L.)41.13

Gilmour, I.: Europe or America? (Feature) 41.21

Glenny, M. and Lang, C.: How to Buy Drugs. (Feature)
41.21

Goldring, E.: Nicholas Hilliard: Life of an Artist. (Nicholl,
C.) 41.24

Goodwin, M. see Eatwell, R.

Gould, J.: Otis Redding: An Unfinished Life. (Abramovich,
A.)41.1

Graham, J.:
‘Intimation’ (Poem) 41.16
‘Whereas I had not yet in this life seen’ (Poem) 41.11
‘Whom Are You’ (Poem) 41.19

Greer, G.: On Rape. (Beard, M.) 41.20

Griffin, M. and O’Shaughnessy, D.: Editors. The Letters of
Oliver Goldsmith. (Clarke, N.) 41.4

Griffiths, E.:
Editor Johnston, F. If Not Critical. (Mullan, J.) 41.10
The Printed Voice of Victorian Poetry. (Mullan, J.) 41.10

Griffiths, J.: The Great Firewall of China: How to Build and
Control an Alternative Version of the Internet. (Lanchester,
].) 41.19

Gunn, S.: The English People at War in the Age of Henry VIII.
(Alford, S.) 41.7

Haddon, M.: The Porpoise. (Smyth, A.) 41.20

Hadley, T.: Late in the Day. (Mars-Jones, A.) 41.16

Haffenden, J. see Eliot, V.

Harding, J.:
Among the Gilets Jaunes. (Feature) 41.6
At the Musée de la Libération. (Feature) 41.19
At Tate Britain. (Feature) 41.8

Harry, D.: Face It. (Turner, J.) 41.24

Harsent, D.: From Loss (Poem) 41.5

Hastings, M.: Vietnam: An Epic Tragedy, 1945—75. (Mullin,
C.) 41.14

Hayes, A.:
My Face for the World to See. (Elven, L.) 41.14
The Girl on the Via Flaminia. (Elven, L.) 41.14
In Love. (Elven, L.) 41.14

Hayton, D.W.: Conservative Revolutionary: The Lives of Lewis
Namier. (Kidd, C.) 41.23

Hernandez, A.: Translator Washington, J. A Massacre in
Mexico: The True Story behind the Missing 43 Students.
(Nolan, R.) 41.7

Hersh, S.M.: The Secret Wars of George H.W. Bush.
(Feature) 41.2

Hildyard, D.: At the Biennale. (Feature) 41.12

Hill, G.: The Book of Baruch by the Gnostic Justin. (Perry, S.)
41.17

Hinch, Mrs [Hinchcliffe, S.]: Hinch Yourself Happy: All the
Best Cleaning Tips to Shine Your Sink and Soothe Your Soul.
(O’Hagan, A.) 41.19

Hoffman, C.: The Last Wild Men of Borneo: A True Story of
Death and Treasure. (Lloyd Parry, R.) 41.20

Hofmann, M.:
Editor. W.S. Graham. (Perry, S.) 41.14
On Luljeta Lleshanaku. (Feature) 41.7
At the Orangerie. (Feature) 41.12

Hollis, R.: In Weimar. (Feature) 41.18

Hope, C.: At the National Gallery. (Feature) 41.1

Hopper, A. see Appleby, D.

Hosking, B.: Exceeding My Brief: Memoirs of a Disobedient
Civil Servant. (Wilson, B.) 41.9

Howell, J.: Malaria and Victorian Fictions of Empire. (Perry,
S.) 41.18

Huang, Y.: Inseparable: The Original Siamese Twins and Their
Rendezvous with American History. (Vallone, L.) 41.17

Humboldt, A. Von: Editor Wulf, A. Selected Writings.
(Chaplin, J.) 41.4

Jackson, R.: The Ascent of John Tyndall: Victorian Scientist,
Mountaineer and Public Intellectual. (Parry, J.) 41.6
Jamie, K.: Short Cuts. (Feature) 41.12
Jay, M.: On Michael Neve. (Feature) 41.22
Jennings, N.: At the National Gallery. (Feature) 41.17
John, E.: Me. (Toibin, C.) 41.24
Johnson, P.H.:
This Bed Thy Centre. (Greenlaw, L.) 41.6
The Holiday Friend. (Greenlaw, L.) 41.6
An Impossible Marriage. (Greenlaw, L.) 41.6
The Last Resort. (Greenlaw, L.) 41.6
Jones, D.:
Editor Grisewood, H.:
‘The Dying Gaul’ and Other Writings. (Keegan, P.) 41.21
Epoch and Artist: Selected Writings. (Keegan, P.) 41.21
Editor Hague, R.: Dai Greatcoat: A Self-Portrait of David
Jones in His Letters. (Keegan, P.) 41.21
Jones, E.A.: Editor. Hermits and Anchorites in England,
1200-1550. (Wellesley, M.) 41.10

Karmi, G.: On Palestinian rights. (Feature) 41.23
Kaufmann, E.: Whiteshift: Populism, Immigration and the
Future of White Majorities. (Trilling, D.) 41.8
Keegan, P.: At the Whitney. (Feature) 41.5
Kempowski, W.: Translator Collins, C. Homeland.
(Morrison, B.) 41.12
King, S.: Writing the Lives of the English Poor, 17505—1830s.
(Clarke, N.) 41.15
Knausgaard, K.O.:
Translator Burkey, I.:
The Seasons Quartet.
Spring. (Galchen, R.) 41.2
Summer. (Galchen, R.) 41.2
Autumn. (Galchen, R.) 41.2
Winter. (Galchen, R.) 41.2
Knott, S.: Mother: An Unconventional History. (McCarthy,
H.) 41.17
Kuhn, T. and Constantine, D.: Translators and editors. The
Collected Poems of Bertolt Brecht. (Wood, M.) 41.6
Kunkel, B.: Short Cuts. (Feature) 41.17
Kynaston, D.: Till Time's Last Sand: A History of the Bank of
England, 1694—2013. (Martin, J.) 41.2

Lacan, S.: Translator West, A.N. A Father: Puzzle.
(Rowlands, L.O.) 41.12

Lamartine, A. de: Translator MacKenzie, R. Graziella.
(Parks, T.) 41.4

Lanchester, J.:
The Case for Universal Basic Income. (Feature) 41.14
Diary. (Feature) 41.24
‘Succession’. (Feature) 41.22
You win or you die. (Feature) 41.11

Lang, C. see Glenny, M.

Lang, M.: Woodstock: Three Days of Peace and Music.
(Harding, J.) 41.16

La Serna, M. see Starn, O.

Lauer, J.: Creditworthy: A History of Consumer Sutveillance and
Financial Identity in America. (O’'Dwyer, R.) 41.7

Launius, R.D.: Reaching for the Moon: A Short History of the
Space Race. (Thomas, I.) 41.16

Lawlor, A.: Paul Takes the Form of a Mortal Girl. (Gabbert,
E.) 41.15



Leader, Z.: The Life of Saul Bellow: Love and Strife, 1965—
2005. (Wolcott, J.) 41.2

Lerer, S.: Shakespeare’s Lyric Stage: Myth, Music and Poetry in
the Last Plays. (Dobson, M.) 41.11

Lerner, B.: The Topeka School. (Biggs, J.) 41.23

Lesure, F.: Translator Rolf, M. Claude Debussy: A Critical
Biography. (Spice, N.) 41.20

Li, Y.: Where Reasons End. (O’Leary, J.) 41.13

Linebaugh, P.: Red Round Globe Hot Burning: A Tale at the
Crossroads of Commons and Culture, of Love and Terror, of
Race and Class and of Kate and Ned Despard. (Jay, M.) 41.14

Lipsyte, S.: Hark. (Lorentzen, C.) 41.11

Lloyd Parry, R.: Diary. (Feature) 41.2

Lockwood, P.: The Communal Mind. (Feature) 41.4

Long, M.: The Collected Letters of Flann O'Brien. (Wills, C.)
41.7

Long, P.: Engineering the Eternal City: Infrastructure,
Topography and the Culture of Knowledge in Late 1 6th-
Century Rome. (Grafton, A.) 41.23

Longerich, P.: Translators Noakes, J. and Sharpe, L. Hitler:
A Life. (Clark, C.) 41.21

Long Ling: Translator Flint, J. Diary. (Feature) 41.11

Lopez, B.: Horizon. (Lytal, B.) 41.16

Loudis, J.: Border Traffic. (Feature) 41.3

Lowe, L.: No Place to Go: How Public Toilets Fail Our Private
Needs. (Hatherley, O.) 41.9

Luckhurst, R.: Corridors: Passages of Modernity. (Trotter,
D.) 41.24

Luiselli, V.:
Lost Children Archive. (Witt, E.) 41.16
Tell Me How It Ends: An Essay in Forty Questions. (Witt,

E.) 41.16

McCann, E.: War and an Irish Town. (Wills, C.) 41.10
Macdonald, F.: In Saillans. (Feature) 41.6
McEwan, I.: Machines like Me. (Patterson, 1.) 41.9
McGettigan, A.: The Student Loan Sell-off. (Feature)
41.17
McGreal, C.: American Overdose: The Opioid Tragedy in Three
Acts. (Witt, E.) 41.7
McGuinness, B.: Editor. Translator Winslow, P.
Wittgenstein's Family Letters: Corresponding with Ludwig.
(Rée, J.) 41.22
McGuinness, P. et al.: Views from Europe. (Feature) 41.1
Machado, C.M.: Her Body & Other Parties. (Mars-Jones,
A)41.5
McHugh, D. see Eisen, C.
MacKay, M.: Ian Watt: The Novel and the Wartime Critic.
(Collini, S.) 41.9
McKendrick, J.:
‘Afterquake’ (Poem) 41.9
‘Court of the Lions’ (Poem) 41.9
MacKenzie, D.:
On Bitcoin. (Feature) 41.8
High-Frequency Trading. (Feature) 41.5
McLane, M.N.: ‘Get What You Want’ (Poem) 41.23
Macy, B.: Dopesick. (Witt, E.) 41.7
Magness, J.: Masada: From Jewish Revolt to Modern Myth.
(Quinn, J.) 41.17
Maja-Pierce, A.: Diary. (Feature) 41.9
Mann, W.J.: The Contender: The Story of Marlon Brando.
(Thomson, D.) 41.23
Manne, K.: Down Girl: The Logic of Misogyny. (Phillips,
A)41.5
Marsman, L.:
Translator Collins, S.:
‘The Following Scan Will Last Less Than a Minute’
(Poem) 41.6
‘The Following Scan Will Last One Minute’ (Poem)
41.6
‘The Following Scan Will Last Two Minutes’ (Poem)
41.6
Martin, A.: Early Work. (Kennard, L.) 41.12
Matthews, O.: An Impeccable Spy: Richard Sorge, Stalin’s
Master Agent. (Ali, T.) 41.22
Mauk, B.: Diary. (Feature) 41.18
Meek, J.:
The Dreamings of Dominic Cummings. (Feature)
41.20
Post-Brexit Britain. (Feature) 41.15
Short Cuts. (Feature) 41.23
Mendel, Y.: Diary. (Feature) 41.16
Miller, T.: Storming the Wall: Climate Change, Migration and
Homeland Security. (Funk, McK.) 41.3
Mlinko, A.: ‘Watteau’ (Poem) 41.18

INDEX OF AUTHORS 2019 Leader — Stuttard

Morante, E.: Translator Goldstein, A. Arturo’s Island.
(Parks, T.) 41.16
Morgan, M.C.: The Final Act: The Helsinki Accords and the
Transformation of the Cold War. (Preston, A.) 41.12
Morrison, E.: Editor, with Grollemond, L. Book of Beasts:
The Bestiary in the Medieval World. (Shippey, T.) 41.24
Morton, O.: The Moon: A History of the Future. (Thomas,
1.) 41.16
Moser, B.: Sontag: Her Life. (Wolcott, J.) 41.20
Moss, S.: Mrs Moreau’s Warbler: How Birds Got Their Names.
(Gooding, F.) 41.4
Mount, F.:
Causes for War. (Feature) 41.11
On the Brexiteers. (Feature) 41.6
Miiller, J.-W.: Populism and the People. (Feature) 41.10
Mullin, C.:
Diary. (Feature) 41.4
The Friends of Harry Perkins. (Runciman, D.) 41.7
Short Cuts. (Feature) 41.22
Murdoch, I.: Under the Net. (Wood, M.) 41.1
Murnane, G.:
Border Districts. (Lorentzen, C.) 41.7
Tamarisk Row. (Lorentzen, C.) 41.7
Musée d’Orsay: Berthe Morisot. (Barnes, J.) 41.17
Myint-U, T.: Burma’s Problems. (Feature) 41.22

Nachtwey, O.: Translators Balhorn, L. and Fernbach, D.
Germany’s Hidden Crisis: Social Decline in the Heart of Europe.
(Tooze, A.) 41.14

Nairne, E.:

At Tate Liverpool. (Feature) 41.14
At Tate Modern. (Feature) 41.22

Nelson, J.: King and Emperor: A New Life of Charlemagne.
(West, C.) 41.24

Nunez, S.:

The Friend. (Tayler, C.) 41.15
Mitz: The Marmoset of Bloomsbury. (Tayler, C.) 41.15

O’Brien, E.: Gitl. (Lockwood, P.) 41.23
O’Hagan, A.:
On Being Late. (Feature) 41.2
Diary. (Feature) 41.8
At the Grand Palais. (Feature) 41.14
Short Cuts. (Feature) 41.16
O’Shaughnessy, D. see Griffin, M.
Ovitz, M.: Who Is Michael Ovitz> (Thomson, D.) 41.5

Parr, H.: Our Boys: The Story of a Paratrooper. (Beckett, A.)
41.2

Patterson, I.: My Books. (Feature) 41.13

Paulin, T.: ‘The Revenant’ (Poem) 41.1

Penny, N.: At the Royal Academy. (Feature) 41.10

Pentland, G. see Brown, D.

Perry, S.: Melmoth. (Gordon, E.) 41.1

Porter, M.: Lanny. (Soar, D.) 41.10

Prettejohn, E.: Modern Painters, Old Masters: The Art of
Imitation from the Pre-Raphaelites to the First World War.
(Penny, N.) 41.2

Proust, M.: Editor Fraisse, L. ‘Le Mystérieux Correspondant’ et
autres nouvelles inédites. (Wood, M.) 41.21

Pushkin, A.: Translators Pevear, R. and Volokhonsky, L.
Novels, Tales, Journeys. (Meek, J.) 41.11

Pyle, K.B.: Japan in the American Century. (Luttwak, E.) 41.7

Quinn, J.: In Search of the Phoenicians. (Cioffi, R.L.) 41.1
Quinones, S.: Dreamland: The True Tale of America’s Opiate
Epidemic. (Witt, E.) 41.7

Ramakrishnan, V.: Gene Machine: The Race to Decipher the
Secrets of the Ribosome. (Shapin, S.) 41.2

Al-Rasheed, M.: The Saudi Lie. (Feature) 41.6

Regan, N. see Sadler, M.

Reid, M.: Translator van Slyke, G. George Sand. (Parks, T.) 41.10
Renan, E.: Translator and editor Giglioli, M.F.N. ‘What Is a
Nation?’ and Other Political Writings. (Collini, S.) 41.24

Richards, D. see Gilligan, C.

Ring, C. see Fulda, B.

Robertson, R.:
‘Beyond Dubh-Chladach’ (Poem) 41.10
‘Inside Tobar na Marbh’ (Poem) 41.23

Roe, N.: Wordsworth and Coleridge: The Radical Years.
(Burrow, C.) 41.13

Rooney, P.: North/South. (Feature) 41.3

Rose, J.:
In Stellenbosch. (Feature) 41.10
The Treatment of Migrant Women. (Feature) 41.19

Ross, L.: Picture. (O’Hagan, A.) 41.13
Roupenian, K.: You Know You Want This. (Oyler, L.) 41.3
Runciman, D.:
Change at the Top. (Feature) 41.12
A Change Is Coming. (Feature) 41.4
The Election. (Feature) 41.23
The Brexit Puzzle. (Feature) 41.1
Rundell, K.:
Consider the Golden Mole. (Feature) 41.8
Consider the Hedgehog. (Feature) 41.20
Consider the Narwhal. (Feature) 41.1
Consider the Swift. (Feature) 41.16
Rushdie, S.: Quichotte. (Wood, M.) 41.17

Sadler, M. and Regan, N.: Game Changer: AlphaZero’s
Groundbreaking Chess Strategies and the Promise of Al
(Jackson, B.) 41.11

Salinger, J.D.: The Catcher in the Rye, Nine Stories, Franny and
Zooey, Raise High the Roof Beam, Carpenters and Seymour —
an Introduction. (Powers, T.) 41.20

Sand, G.: Translator van Slyke, G. La Petite Fadette. (Parks,
T.) 41.10

Sartre, J.-P.: Translator Richmond, S. Being and Nothingness:
An Essay in Phenomenology and Ontology. (Rée, J.) 41.8

Seaton, L.: Short Cuts. (Feature) 41.2

Secord, J. see Burkhardt, F.

Sedley, S.:

In Court. (Feature) 41.19
Short Cuts. (Feature) 41.3

Segev, T.: A State at Any Cost: The Life of David Ben-Gurion.
(Shatz, A.) 41.20

Seidel, F.: ‘Moto Poeta’ (Poem) 41.15

Shatz, A.: Trump’s America, Netanyahu’s Israel.
(Feature) 41.9

Sheffer, E.: Asperger’s Children: The Origins of Autism in Nazi
Vienna. (Pridmore-Brown, M.) 41.6

Shelley, L.: Dark Commerce: How a New Illicit Economy Is
Threatening Our Future. (Nikitin, V.) 41.4

Shelley, P.B.: Editors Donovan, J. and Dufty, C. Selected
Poems and Prose. (Perry, S.) 41.1

Sheng Yun: China’s Millennials. (Feature) 41.19

Shepard, T.: Sex, France and Arab Men. (Younis, M.) 41.3

Shields, C.: The Man who Wrote the Perfect Novel: John
Williams, ‘Stoner’ and the Writing Life. (Tayler, C.) 41.24

Simms, B.: Hitler: Only the World Was Enough. (Clark, C.)
41.21

Sinclair, I.: Diary. (Feature) 41.19

Slimani, L.: Translator Taylor, S. Adele. (Elkin, L.) 41.4

Slobodian, Q.: Globalists: The End of Empire and the Birth of
Neoliberalism. (Zevin, A.) 41.16

Smith, A.: Spring. (Smyth, A.) 41.20

Smith, J.E.H.: Irrationality: A History of the Dark Side of
Reason. (Davies, W.) 41.23

Smith, S.: The Scramble for Europe: Young Africa on Its Way to
the Old Continent. (Meaney, T.) 41.21

Snowden, E.: Permanent Record. (Lorentzen, C.) 41.18

Soar, D.:

At the Royal Academy. (Feature) 41.1
Short Cuts. (Feature) 41.6
Soika, A. see Fulda, B.
Solstad, D.:
Translator Murray, S. Armand V.: Footnotes to an
Unexcavated Novel. (Mars-Jones, A.) 41.9
Translator Nunnally, T. T. Singer. (Mars-Jones, A.) 41.9
Spawls, A.:
At the Architects’. (Feature) 41.13
At the Ponds. (Feature) 41.17
At Tate Modern. (Feature) 41.6

Spectre, P.: Richard Hamilton: Introspective. (Foster, H.)
41.20

Spice, N.: On Loathing Rees-Mogg. (Feature) 41.4

Starn, O. and La Serna, M.: The Shining Path: Love, Madness
and Revolution in the Andes. (Wood, T.) 41.13

Stevenson, T.: Life in the Caliphate. (Feature) 41.12

Stonard, J.-P.: At the British Museum. (Feature) 41.11

Stone, D.:

Diary. (Feature) 41.5
In Zimbabwe. (Feature) 41.7

Stopes, H.: Short Cuts. (Feature) 41.24

Strittmatter, K.: We Have Been Harmonised: Life in China’s
Surveillance State. (Lanchester, J.) 41.19

Strout, E.: Olive, Again. (Hadley, T.) 41.22

Struzik, E.: Firestorm: How Wildfire Will Shape Our Future.
(Funk, McK.) 41.3

Stuttard, D.: Nemesis: Alcibiades and the Fall of Athens.
(Green, P.) 41.2



INDEX OF AUTHORS 2019 Sumption - Younis

Sumption, J.: Trials of the State: Law and the Decline of
Politics. (Sedley, S.) 41.17

Tamas, R.: ‘Medusa in Venice’ (Poem) 41.24

Taws, R.:
AtKing’s Cross. (Feature) 41.20
At the National Gallery. (Feature) 41.9

Tayler, C.: Short Cuts. (Feature) 41.4

Taylor, D.J.: Lost Girls: Love, War and Literature, 1939—51.
(Maxtone Graham, Y.) 41.24

Teissier, B.: Jean-Pierre Melville: Le Solitaire. (Shatz, A.)
41.12

Teitler, H.C.: The Last Pagan Emperor: Julian the Apostate and
the War against Christianity. (Kelly, C.) 41.4

Theroux, P.: Diary. (Feature) 41.12

Thomas, I.: At the Wallace Collection. (Feature) 41.24

Thomas, K.: In Pursuit of Civility: Manners and Civilisation in
Early Modern England. (Gallagher, J.) 41.13

Thompson, M.: ‘The Only Unavoidable Subject of Regret’:
George Washington, Slavery and the Enslaved Community at
Mount Vernon. (Foner, E.) 41.24

Toibin, C.: ‘It’s curable, he said’. (Feature) 41.8

Tooze, A.: American Power. (Feature) 41.7

Tripp, P.: Diary. (Feature) 41.10

Trotter, D.: Diary. (Feature) 41.21

Tubiana, J. and Warin, C.: Diary. (Feature) 41.6

Turner, M.: Chaucer: A European Life. (Newman, B.) 41.22

Updike, J.: Novels, 1959—65: “The Poorhouse Fair’; ‘Rabbit,
Run’; “The Centaur’; ‘Of the Farm’. (Lockwood, P.) 41.19

Vallone, L.: Big and Small: A Cultural History of Extraordinary
Bodies. (Warner, M.) 41.11

Vigano, E.: Editor. NeoRealismo: The New Image in Italy
1932—60. (Hoberman, J.) 41.22

Virdi, G.: Behind the Blue Line: My Fight against Racism and
Discrimination in the Police. (Foot, M.) 41.3

Wagner, A.:
In Cardiff. (Feature) 41.16
At the Sainsbury Centre. (Feature) 41.4
Wagner, K.A.: Amritsar 1919: An Empire of Fear and the
Making of a Massacre. (Mount, F.) 41.7
Walker, B.:
At the British Museum. (Feature) 41.15
Diary. (Feature) 41.23
Wallace-Wells, D.: The Uninhabitable Earth: A Story of the
Future. (Gooding, F.) 41.15
Walsh, S.: Debussy: A Painter in Sound. (Spice, N.) 41.20
Walter, F.: Die SPD: Biographie einer Partei von Ferdinand
Lassalle bis Andrea Nahles. (Tooze, A.) 41.14
Wang, C.: The Protests in Hong Kong. (Feature) 41.16
Warin, C. see Tubiana, J.
Warne, S.: No Spin. (Runciman, D.) 41.16
Washington Post: The Mueller Report: Presented With Related
Materials by the ‘Washington Post’. (Runciman, D.) 41.11
Wearing, D.: AngloArabia: Why Gulf Wealth Matters to
Britain. (Stevenson, T.) 41.9

Webster, W.: Mixing It: Diversity in World War Two Britain.
(Beers, L.) 41.5
Weinberger, E.: One Summer in America. (Feature) 41.18
Williams, C.: Max Beaverbrook: Not Quite a Gentleman.
(Ascherson, N.) 41.20
Williams, D.:
The Collected Stories. (Mlinko, A.) 41.8
‘Molly Went Along Quickly’ (Short Story) 41.19
Williams, H.: ‘A Bed of Nails’ (Poem) 41.7
Williams, J.: Nothing but the Night. (Tayler, C.) 41.24
Wilmot-Smith, F.: The Online Court. (Feature) 41.18
Wolfe, A.J.: Freedom’s Laboratory: The Cold War Struggle for
the Soul of Science. (Rose, S.) 41.14
Womersley, D.: Editor. Samuel Johnson. (Johnston, F.) 41.9
Wood, J.: Diary. (Feature) 41.13
Wood, M.:
It’s Hard to Stop. (Feature) 41.8
At the Movies. (Feature) 41.2, 4, 7, 9, 11, 13, I5, I7,
19, 21, 23
Wood, T.:
The Battle for Venezuela. (Feature) 41.4
Diary. (Feature) 41.3
What next for Bolivia? (Feature) 41.24
Worsnip, P.: Editor and translator. Poems of Sextus Propertius.
(Burrow, C.) 41.5
Wray, J.: Godsend. (Oyler, L.) 41.10

Younis, M.: What they are saying about Islam. (Feature)
41.23



Abramovich, A.: Otis Redding: An Unfinished Life. Gould, J. 41.1

Alford, S.: The English People at War in the Age of Henry VIII.
Gunn, S. 41.7

Ali, T.: An Impeccable Spy: Richard Sorge, Stalin’s Master Agent.
Matthews, O. 41.22

Ascherson, N.: Max Beaverbrook: Not Quite a Gentleman.
Williams, C. 41.20

Barnes, J.: Berthe Morisot. Musée d’Orsay 41.17
Beard, M.: On Rape. Greer, G. 41.20
Beckett, A.: Our Boys: The Story of a Paratrooper. Parr, H. 41.2
Beers, L.:
Mixing It: Diversity in World War Two Britain. Webster,
W. 41.5
Unsettled: Refugee Camps and the Making of Multicultural
Britain. Bailkin, J. 41.5
Bell, J.: Heaven on Earth: Painting and the Life to Come. Clark,
TJ. 41.3
Bennett-Jones, O.: Pakistan’s Nuclear Bomb: A Story of
Defiance, Deterrence and Deviance. Abbas, H. 41.14
Bevis, M.: The Complete Poems. Ammons, A.R. 41.5
Biggs, J.: The Topeka School. Lerner, B. 41.23
Bucknell, C.:
Girl, Woman, Other. Evaristo, B. 41.20
Itch, Clap, Pox: Venereal Disease in the 18th-Century
Imagination. Gallagher, N. 41.14
Bull, M.: Nervous States: How Feeling Took Over the World.
Davies, W. 41.13
Burrow, C.:
The American Canon: Literary Genius from Emerson to
Pynchon. Bloom, H. Editor Mikics, D. 41.22
Poems of Sextus Propertius. Editor and translator Worsnip, P. 41.5
Wordsworth and Coleridge: The Radical Years. Roe, N. 41.13
Wordsworth’s Fun. Bevis, M. 41.13

Chaplin, J.: Selected Writings. Humboldt, A. Von Editor
Wulf, A. 41.4
Childs, J.: Battle-Scarred: Mortality, Medical Care and Military
Welfare in the British Civil Wars. Editors Appleby, D. and
Hopper, A. 41.1
Cioffi, R.L.: In Search of the Phoenicians. Quinn, J. 41.1
Clark, C.:
Hitler: A Life. Longerich, P. Translators Noakes, J. and
Sharpe, L. 41.21
Hitler: Only the World Was Enough. Simms, B. 41.21
Clarke, N.:
The Letters of Oliver Goldsmith. Editors Griffin, M. and
O’Shaughnessy, D. 41.4
Writing the Lives of the English Poor, 1750s—1830s. King,
S. 41.15
Cohen, L.: Dressed: The Secret Life of Clothes. Bari, S. 41.21
Collini, S.:
Ian Watt: The Novel and the Wartime Critic. MacKay, M. 41.9
‘What Is a Nation?" and Other Political Writings. Renan, E.
Translator and editor Giglioli, M.F.N. 41.24
Crawford, R.: The Letters of T.S. Eliot, Volume VIII: 1936—38.
Editors Eliot, V. and Haffenden, J. 41.8
Crist, M.: ‘Silent Spring’ and Other Writings on the
Environment. Carson, R. Editor Steingraber, S. 41.11

Davies, W.: Irrationality: A History of the Dark Side of Reason.
Smith, J.E.H. 41.23

Day, J.:
Ducks, Newburyport. Ellmann, L. 41.23
Secret Pigeon Service. Corera, G. 41.7

Diebel, A.: The Wych Elm. French, T. 41.18

Dobson, M.: Shakespeare’s Lyric Stage: Myth, Music and
Poetry in the Last Plays. Lerer, S. 41.11

Eagleton, T.: Philosopher of the Heart: The Restless Life of
Seren Kierkegaard. Carlisle, C. 41.15
Elkin, L.: Adele. Slimani, L. Translator Taylor, S. 41.4
Elven, L.:
My Face for the World to See. Hayes, A. 41.14
The Girl on the Via Flaminia. Hayes, A. 41.14
In Love. Hayes, A. 41.14
Emre, M.:
The Children’s Bach. Garner, H. 41.6
Monkey Grip. Garner, H. 41.6
Evans, R.E.: Journalists between Hitler and Adenauer: From
Inner Emigration to the Moral Reconstruction of West
Germany. Berghahn, V. 41.11
Evans, R.J.: Michael Gove: A Man in a Hurry. Bennett, O. 41.17

Index of Reviewers

Finlayson, L.:
Darkness Now Visible: Patriarchy’s Resurgence and Feminist
Resistance. Gilligan, C. and Richards, C. 41.13
Empowered: Popular Feminism and Popular Misogyny. Banet-
Weiser, S. 41.13
Feminism for the 99 Per Cent: A Manifesto. Arruzza, C.,
Bhattacharya, T. and Fraser, N. 41.13
Fitzpatrick, S.:
The Great Terror: Stalin’s Purge of the Thirties. Conquest,
R.41.2
The Harvest of Sorrow: Soviet Collectivisation and the Terror-
Famine. Conquest, R. 41.2
To See Paris and Die: The Soviet Lives of Western Culture.
Gilburd, E. 41.15
Flattery, N.: Night Boat to Tangier. Barry, K. 41.17
Foner, E.: ‘The Only Unavoidable Subject of Regret’: George
Washington, Slavery and the Enslaved Community at Mount
Vernon. Thompson, M. 41.24
Foot, M.: Behind the Blue Line: My Fight against Racism and
Discrimination in the Police. Virdi, G. 41.3
Ford, M.: Philip Larkin: Letters Home, 1936—77. Editor
Booth, J. 41.12
Forrester, K.: Will the Gig Economy Prevail? Crouch, C. 41.23
Foster, H.: Richard Hamilton: Introspective. Spectre, P. 41.20
Friedell, D.:
Bad Blood: Secrets and Lies in a Silicon Valley Startup.
Carreyrou, J. 41.3
The Testaments. Atwood, M. 41.21
Funk, McK.:
Extreme Cities: The Peril and Promise of Urban Life in the Age
of Climate Change. Dawson, A. 41.3
Firestorm: How Wildfire Will Shape Our Future. Struzik, E. 41.3
Seeds on Ice: Svalbard and the Global Seed Vault. Fowler, C. 41.3
Storming the Wall: Climate Change, Migration and Homeland
Security. Miller, T. 41.3

Gabbert, E.: Paul Takes the Form of a Mortal Girl. Lawlor,
A.41.15
Galchen, R.:
The Seasons Quartet.
Spring. Knausgaard, K.O. Translator Burkey, I. 41.2
Summer. Knausgaard, K.O. Translator Burkey, I. 41.2
Autumn. Knausgaard, K.O. Translator Burkey, 1. 41.2
Winter. Knausgaard, K.O. Translator Burkey, I. 41.2
Gallagher, J.: In Pursuit of Civility: Manners and Civilisation in
Early Modern England. Thomas, K. 41.13
Gaskill, M.: A Supernatural War: Magic, Divination and Faith
during the First World War. Davies, O. 41.13
Gooding, F.:
Mrs Moreau's Warbler: How Birds Got Their Names. Moss, S. 41.4
The Rise and Fall of the Dinosaurs: The Untold Story of a Lost
World. Brusatte, S. 41.1
The Uninhabitable Earth: A Story of the Future. Wallace-
Wells, D. 41.15
The Wonderful Mr Willughby: The First True Ornithologist.
Birkhead, T. 41.4
Gordon, E.: Melmoth. Perry, S. 41.1
Gould, E.: Fleishman Is in Trouble. Brodesser-Akner, T. 41.22
Grafton, A.: Engineering the Eternal City: Infrastructure,
Topography and the Culture of Knowledge in Late 1 6th-
Century Rome. Long, P. 41.23
Grant, C.: Frederick Douglass: Prophet of Freedom. Blight, D. 41.15
Green, P.: Nemesis: Alcibiades and the Fall of Athens. Stuttard,
D.41.2
Greenlaw, L.:
This Bed Thy Centre. Johnson, P.H. 41.6
The Holiday Friend. Johnson, P.H. 41.6
An Impossible Marriage. Johnson, P.H. 41.6
The Last Resort. Johnson, P.H. 41.6

Hadley, T.: Olive, Again. Strout, E. 41.22
Hannity, M.: Bad Girls: The Rebels and Renegades of Holloway
Prison. Davies, C. 41.9
Harding, J.: Woodstock: Three Days of Peace and Music. Lang,
M. 41.16
Hatherley, O.: No Place to Go: How Public Toilets Fail Our
Private Needs. Lowe, L. 41.9
Hazareesingh, S.: France’s Long Reconstruction: In Search of
the Modern Republic. Chapman, H. 41.10
Hill, R.:
Correspondence of Charles Darwin: Vol. 26, 1878.
Burkhardt, F., Secord, J. and editors of the Darwin
Correspondence Project 41.10

Fat: A Cultural History of the Stuff of Life. Forth, C. 41.19
Marketable Values: Inventing the Property Market in Modern
Britain. Fitz-Gibbon, D. 41.6
A Scribbler in Soho: A Celebration of Auberon Waugh. Editor
Attallah, N. 41.21
Hoberman, J.: NeoRealismo: The New Image in Italy
1932—-60. Editor Vigano, E. 41.22
Hofmann, M.: The Train Was on Time. Boll, H. Translator
Vennewitz, L. 41.14

Jack, L.:
The New Enclosure: The Appropriation of Public Land in
Neoliberal Britain. Christophers, B. 41.10
The Scottish Clearances: A History of the Dispossessed
1600-1900. Devine, T.M. 41.5
Jackson, B.:
Game Changer: AlphaZero’s Groundbreaking Chess Strategies
and the Promise of Al. Sadler, M. and Regan, N. 41.11
The Grandmaster: Magnus Carlsen and the Match that Made
Chess Great Again. Butler, B.J. 41.11
Jacobs, L.: Aaron Copland’s ‘Appalachian Spring’. Fauser, A.
41.2
Jay, M.: Red Round Globe Hot Burning: A Tale at the Crossroads
of Commons and Culture, of Love and Terror, of Race and Class
and of Kate and Ned Despard. Linebaugh, P. 41.14
Johnston, F.:
The Pocket: A Hidden History of Women’s Lives, 1660—-1900.
Burman, B. and Fennetaux, A. 41.23
Samuel Johnson. Editor Womersley, D. 41.9
Jones, T.: Deviation. d’Eramo, L. Translator Appel, A.M.
41.16

Keegan, P.:
Dai Greatcoat: A Self-Portrait of David Jones in His Letters.
Jones, D. Editor Hague, R. 41.21
David Jones: Engraver, Soldier, Painter, Poet. Dilworth, T. 41.21
‘The Dying Gaul’ and Other Writings. Jones, D. Editor
Grisewood, H. 41.21
Epoch and Artist: Selected Writings. Jones, D. Editor
Grisewood, H. 41.21
Kelly, C.: The Last Pagan Emperor: Julian the Apostate and the
War against Christianity. Teitler, H.C. 41.4
Kennard, L.: Early Work. Martin, A. 41.12
Keymer, T.: The Club: Johnson, Boswell and the Friends who
Shaped an Age. Damrosch, L. 41.19
Kidd, C.:
Conservative Revolutionary: The Lives of Lewis Namier.
Hayton, DW. 41.23
John Law: A Scottish Adventurer of the 18th Century.
Buchan, J. 41.17
Kleinzahler, A.: Questioning Minds: Vols I-II: The Letters of
Guy Davenport and Hugh Kenner. Editor Burns, E. 41.18
Kulikowski, M.: The Codex of Justinian. Translator Blume,
F.H. Editor Frier, BW. 41.6

Lahr, J.: The Letters of Cole Porter. Editors Eisen, C. and
McHugh, D. 41.22
Lanchester, J.:
The Great Firewall of China: How to Build and Control an
Alternative Version of the Internet. Griffiths, J. 41.19
We Have Been Harmonised: Life in China’s Surveillance State.
Strittmatter, K. 41.19
Lasdun, J.: Furious Hours: Murder, Fraud and the Last Trial of
Harper Lee. Cep, C. 41.11
Lears, J.: Franklin D. Roosevelt: A Political Life. Dallek, R.M.

41.4
Lloyd Parry, R.: The Last Wild Men of Borneo: A True Story of
Death and Treasure. Hoffman, C. 41.20
Lockwood, P.:
Girl. O’Brien, E. 41.23
Novels, 1959—65: ‘The Poorhouse Fair’; ‘Rabbit, Run’; ‘The
Centaur’; ‘Of the Farm’. Updike, J. 41.19
Lorentzen, C.:
Border Districts. Murnane, G. 41.7
Hark. Lipsyte, S. 41.11
Permanent Record. Snowden, E. 41.18
Tamarisk Row. Murnane, G. 41.7
Luttwak, E.: Japan in the American Century. Pyle, K.B. 41.7
Lytal, B.: Horizon. Lopez, B. 41.16
McCarthy, H.: Mother: An Unconventional History. Knott,
S.41.17
MacCulloch, D.: St Patrick Retold: The Legend and History of
Ireland’s Patron Saint. Flechner, R. 41.15



INDEX OF REVIEWERS 2019 Mars-Jones —

Mars-Jones, A.:
Armand V.: Footnotes to an Unexcavated Novel. Solstad, D.
Translator Murray, S. 41.9
Her Body & Other Parties. Machado, C.M. 41.5
Late in the Day. Hadley, T. 41.16
T. Singer. Solstad, D. Translator Nunnally, T. 41.9
Tell them of Battles, Kings and Elephants. Enard, M.
Translator Mandell, C. 41.2
Martin, J.: Till Time's Last Sand: A History of the Bank of
England, 1694—2013. Kynaston, D. 41.2
Maxtone Graham, Y.: Lost Girls: Love, War and Literature,
1939—51. Taylor, D.J. 41.24
Mazower, M.: Mischka’s War: A Story of Survival from War-
Torn Europe to New York. Fitzpatrick, S. 41.3
Meaney, T.:
Bring the War Home: The White Power Movement and
Paramilitary America. Belew, K. 41.15
Revolutionaries for the Right: Anti-Communist
Internationalism and Paramilitary Warfare in the Cold War.
Burke, K. 41.15
The Scramble for Europe: Young Africa on Its Way to the Old
Continent. Smith, S. 41.21
Meek, J.: Novels, Tales, Journeys. Pushkin, A. Translators
Pevear, R. and Volokhonsky, L. 41.11
Mlinko, A.: The Collected Stories. Williams, D. 41.8
Morrison, B.: Homeland. Kempowski, W. Translator
Collins, C. 41.12
Mount, F.:
Amritsar 1919: An Empire of Fear and the Making of a
Massacre. Wagner, K.A. 41.7
Enoch Powell: Politics and Ideas in Modern Britain.
Corthorn, P. 41.18
Mullan, J.:
If Not Critical. Griffiths, E. Editor Johnston, F. 41.10
The Printed Voice of Victorian Poetry. Griffiths, E. 41.10
Mullin, C.: Vietnam: An Epic Tragedy, 1945—75. Hastings,
M. 41.14

Newman, B.: Chaucer: A European Life. Turner, M. 41.22
Nicholl, C.:
Nicholas Hilliard: Life of an Artist. Goldring, E. 41.24
Petrarch: Everywhere a Wanderer. Celenza, C. 41.3
Nikitin, V.:

Dark Commerce: How a New Illicit Economy Is Threatening
Our Future. Shelley, L. 41.4

Moneyland: Why Thieves and Crooks Now Rule the World and
How to Take It Back. Bullough, O. 41.4

Nolan, R.:

I Couldn’t Even Imagine that They Would Kill Us: An Oral
History of the Attacks against the Students of Ayotzinapa.
Gibler, J. 41.7

A Massacre in Mexico: The True Story behind the Missing 43
Students. Hernandez, A. Translator Washington, J. 41.7

O’Dwyer, R.: Creditworthy: A History of Consumer Surveillance
and Financial Identity in America. Lauer, J. 41.7
O’Hagan, A.:
Hinch Yourself Happy: All the Best Cleaning Tips to Shine Your
Sink and Soothe Your Soul. Hinch, Mrs [Hinchcliffe,
S.] 41.19
Picture. Ross, L. 41.13
O’Leary, J.: Where Reasons End. Li, Y. 41.13
Oyler, L.:
Godsend. Wray, J. 41.10
Show Them a Good Time. Flattery, N. 41.19
You Know You Want This. Roupenian, K. 41.3

Parks, T.:
Arturo’s Island. Morante, E. Translator Goldstein, A. 41.16
George Sand. Reid, M.Translator van Slyke, G. 41.10
Graziella. de Lamartine, A. Translator MacKenzie, R. 41.4
La Petite Fadette. Sand, G. Translator van Slyke, G. 41.10
Parry, J.:
The Ascent of John Tyndall: Victorian Scientist, Mountaineer
and Public Intellectual. Jackson, R. 41.6
The End is Nigh: British Politics, Power and the Road to the
Second World War. Crowcroft, R. 41.22
The Oxford Handbook of Modern British Political History,
1800—2000. Editors Brown, D., Crowcroft, R. and
Pentland, G. 41.8
Patterson, I.: Machines like Me. McEwan, 1. 41.9
Pedersen, S.: Eric Hobsbawm: A Life in History. Evans, R.J. 41.8
Penman, I.:
The Most Beautiful: My Life with Prince. Garcia, M. 41.12
Prince: Life and Times. Draper, J. 41.12

Zevin

Penny, N.: Modern Painters, Old Masters: The Art of Imitation
from the Pre-Raphaelites to the First World War. Prettejohn,
E.41.2

Perry, S.:
The Book of Baruch by the Gnostic Justin. Hill, G. 41.17
Malaria and Victorian Fictions of Empire. Howell, J. 41.18
Selected Poems and Prose. Shelley, P.B. Editors Donovan, J.

and Duffy, C. 41.1

W.S. Graham: New Selected Poems. Editor Francis, M. 41.14
W.S. Graham. Editor Hofmann, M. 41.14

Phillips, A.: Down Gitl: The Logic of Misogyny. Manne, K. 41.5

Powers, T.: The Catcher in the Rye, Nine Stories, Franny and
Zooey, Raise High the Roof Beam, Carpenters and Seymour —
an Introduction. Salinger, J.D. 41.20

Preston, A.: The Final Act: The Helsinki Accords and the
Transformation of the Cold War. Morgan, M.C. 41.12

Pridmore-Brown, M.: Asperger’s Children: The Origins of
Autism in Nazi Vienna. Sheffer, E. 41.6

Quinn, J.: Masada: From Jewish Revolt to Modern Myth.
Magness, J. 41.17

Rée, J.:
Being and Nothingness: An Essay in Phenomenology and
Ontology. Sartre, J.-P. Translator Richmond, S. 41.8
Wittgenstein's Family Letters: Corresponding with Ludwig.
Editor McGuinness, B. Translator Winslow, P. 41.22
Riggs, C.: Mr Five Per Cent: The Many Lives of Calouste
Gulbenkian, the World's Richest Man. Conlin, J. 41.8
Rose, S.: Freedom’s Laboratory: The Cold War Struggle for the
Soul of Science. Wolfe, A.J. 41.14
Rowlands, L.O.: A Father: Puzzle. Lacan, S. Translator West,
A.N. 41.12
Runciman, D.:
For the Record. Cameron, D. 41.19
The Friends of Harry Perkins. Mullin, C. 41.7
The Mueller Report: Presented With Related Materials by the
‘Washington Post’. Washington Post. 41.11
No Spin. Warne, S. 41.16

Schwartz, M.:
Notes from a Black Woman'’s Diary: Selected Works. Collins,
K. 41.13
Save Me the Waltz. Fitzgerald, Z. 41.8
Whatever Happened to Interracial Love> Collins, K. 41.13
Sedley, S.: Trials of the State: Law and the Decline of Politics.
Sumption, J. 41.17
Shapin, S.: Gene Machine: The Race to Decipher the Secrets of
the Ribosome. Ramakrishnan, V. 41.2
Shatz, A.:
Jean-Pierre Melville: Le Solitaire. Teissier, B. 41.12
Jean-Pierre Melville, une vie. de Baecque, A. 41.12
A State at Any Cost: The Life of David Ben-Gurion. Segev,
T. 41.20
Sheng Yun: Little Reunions. Chang, E. Translators Weizhen,
J. and Merz, M. 41.15
Shippey, T.: Book of Beasts: The Bestiary in the Medieval
World. Editor Morrison, E., with Grollemond, L. 41.24
Smith, N.: Sabrina. Drnaso, N. 41.7
Smyth, A.:
The Porpoise. Haddon, M. 41.20
Spring. Smith, A. 41.20
Soar, D.: Lanny. Porter, M. 41.10
Spice, N.:
Claude Debussy: A Critical Biography. Lesure, F. Translator
Rolf, M. 41.20
Debussy: A Painter in Sound. Walsh, S. 41.20
Stevenson, T.: AngloArabia: Why Gulf Wealth Matters to
Britain. Wearing, D. 41.9
Streeck, W.: Behemoth: A History of the Factory and the
Making of the Modern World. Freeman, J. 41.3

Tayler, C.:
The Friend. Nunez, S. 41.15
The Man who Wrote the Perfect Novel: John Williams, ‘Stoner’
and the Writing Life. Shields, C. 41.24
Mitz: The Marmoset of Bloomsbury. Nunez, S. 41.15
Nothing but the Night. Williams, J. 41.24
Thomas, I.:
The Moon: A History of the Future. Morton, O. 41.16
Reaching for the Moon: A Short History of the Space Race.
Launius, R.D. 41.16
Thomson, D.:
The Contender: The Story of Marlon Brando. Mann, W.J.
41.23
Who Is Michael Ovitz? Ovitz, M. 41.5

Toibin, C.:
The Lives of Lucian Freud: Youth, 1922-68. Feaver, W. 41.19
Me. John, E. 41.24
Tooze, A.:
Die Getriebenen: Merkel und die Fliichtlingspolitik — Report aus
dem Innern der Macht. Alexander, R. 41.14
Die Schulz Story: Ein Jahr zwischen Hohenflug und Absturz.
Feldenkirchen, M. 41.14
Die SPD: Biographie einer Partei von Ferdinand Lassalle bis
Andrea Nahles. Walter, F. 41.14
Emil Nolde: The Artist during the Third Reich. Editors Fulda,
B., Soika, A. and Ring, C. 41.23
Germany’s Hidden Crisis: Social Decline in the Heart of Europe.
Nachtwey, O. Translators Balhorn, L. and Fernbach,
D. 41.14
Trilling, D.:
National Populism: The Revolt against Liberal Democracy.
Eatwell, R. and Goodwin, M. 41.8
Whiteshift: Populism, Immigration and the Future of White
Majorities. Kaufmann, E. 41.8
Trotter, D.: Corridors: Passages of Modernity. Luckhurst, R. 41.24
Turner, C.:
Alison and Peter Smithson. Crinson, M. 41.13
Municipal Dreams: The Rise and Fall of Council Housing.
Boughton, J. 41.13
Turner, J.:
Face It. Harry, D. 41.24
K-Punk: The Collected and Unpublished Writings of Mark
Fisher. Editor Ambrose, D. 41.9

Vallone, L.: Inseparable: The Original Siamese Twins and Their
Rendezvous with American History. Huang, Y. 41.17

Waldron, J.: Revolutionary Constitutions: Charismatic
Leadership and the Rule of Law. Ackerman, B. 41.17
Warner, M.: Big and Small: A Cultural History of Extraordinary
Bodies. Vallone, L. 41.11
Wellesley, M.: Hermits and Anchorites in England, 1200—
1550. Editor Jones, E.A. 41.10
West, C.: King and Emperor: A New Life of Charlemagne.
Nelson, J. 41.24
Wills, C.:
The Collected Letters of Flann O’Brien. Long, M. 41.7
War and an Irish Town. McCann, E. 41.10
Wilson, B.:
On Chapel Sands: My Mother and Other Missing Persons.
Cumming, L. 41.22
Exceeding My Brief: Memoirs of a Disobedient Civil Servant.
Hosking, B. 41.9
The London Restaurant: 1840-1914. Assael, B. 41.16
Witt, E.:
American Overdose: The Opioid Tragedy in Three Acts.
McGreal, C. 41.7
Dopesick. Macy, B. 41.7
Dreamland: The True Tale of America’s Opiate Epidemic.
Quinones, S. 41.7
Lost Children Archive. Luiselli, V. 41.16
Tell Me How It Ends: An Essay in Forty Questions. Luiselli,
V. 41.16
Wolcott, J.:
The Life of Saul Bellow: Love and Strife, 1965—2005.
Leader, Z. 41.2
Sontag: Her Life. Moser, B. 41.20
White. Ellis, B.E. 41.10
Wood, M.:
The Collected Poems of Bertolt Brecht. Editors and translators
Kuhn, T. and Constantine, D. 41.6
‘Le Mystérieux Correspondant’ et autres nouvelles inédites.
Proust, M. Editor Fraisse, L. 41.21
Proust avant Proust: Essai sur ‘Les Plaisirs et les jours’.
de Fallois, B. 41.21
Quichotte. Rushdie, S. 41.17
Sept conférences sur Marcel Proust. de Fallois, B. 41.21
Under the Net. Murdoch, I. 41.1
Wood, T.: The Shining Path: Love, Madness and Revolution in
the Andes. Starn, O. and La Serna, M. 41.13
Worden, B.:
The Common Freedom of the People: John Lilburne and the
English Revolution. Braddick, M. 41.18
Radical Parliamentarians and the English Civil War. Como,
D. 41.18

Younis, M.: Sex, France and Arab Men. Shepard, T. 41.3

Zevin, A.: Globalists: The End of Empire and the Birth of
Neoliberalism. Slobodian, Q. 41.16



Africa — Migration: The Scramble for Europe: Young Africa on
Its Way to the Old Continent. The consequences of mass
migration from sub-Saharan Africa to Europe. Smith,
S. (Meaney, T.) 41.21, corres. 22, 24

Aids: LRB 40.18, corres. 20, 41.1

Aitken, Max see Beaverbrook, Max

Alcibiades: Nemesis: Alcibiades and the Fall of Athens.
Biography of statesman and general. Stuttard, D.
(Green, P.) 41.2

Alzheimer’s disease see Biggs, Joanna

American literature — History and criticism: The American
Canon: Literary Genius from Emerson to Pynchon. Bloom, H.
Editor Mikics, D. (Burrow, C.) 41.22

Amritsar see India — History — 20th century

Anchorites: Hermits and Anchorites in England, 1200-1550.
The anchoritic way of life in detail. Editor Jones, E.A.
(Wellesley, M.) 41.10, corres. 11, 12

Anti-communism see United States — White power
movement

Anti-Semitism: Letter from Denis MacShane LRB corres.
41.18

Anti-Zionism see Israel — Politics and government

Architecture: Alison and Peter Smithson. Introduction to
the Smithsons’ work. Crinson, M. (Turner, C.) 41.13,
corres. 14, 18

Architecture — Exhibitions: At the Royal Academy. Renzo
Piano’s work shown in sketches, drawings, maquettes,
etc. Soar, D. (Feature) 41.1

Army see Parachute Regiment

Art — Exhibitions:

At the Ashmolean. Small exhibition of busts of
Antinous, rumoured to have been Hadrian’s lover.
Davidson, J. (Feature) 41.3

At the Barbican. Lee Karsner retrospective. Clark, T.J.
(Feature) 41.16

Berthe Morisot. Exhibition. Musée d’Orsay (Barnes, J.) 41.17

At the Biennale. The Venice Biennale. Hildyard, D.
(Feature) 41.12

At the British Museum.

Edvard Munch: Love and Angst, exhibition of prints of
the artist’s paintings. Stonard, J.-P. (Feature) 41.11
Manga. Walker, B. (Feature) 41.15

In Cardiff. David Nash’s work at the National Museum
of Wales. Wagner, A. (Feature) 41.16

At the Duveen Galleries. Mike Nelson’s installation The
Asset Strippers. Dillon, B. (Feature) 41.14

At King’s Cross. Amalia Pica’s installation Semaphores.
Taws, R. (Feature) 41.20

LRB 40.24, corres. 41.1, 2, 3, 4

At the National Gallery.

Gauguin Portraits. Bell, J. (Feature) 41.23

Small exhibition of Louis-Léopold Boilly’s paintings.
Taws, R. (Feature) 41.9

The work of Bartolomé Bermejo. Jennings, N.
(Feature) 41.17

Work by Lorenzo Lotto, a reduced version of the
exhibition at the Prado. Hope, C. (Feature) 41.1

At the Orangerie. Joint exhibition of work by the
German painters Franz Marc and August Macke.
Hofmann, M. (Feature) 41.12

At Piano Nobile. Jean Cooke’s paintings. Birne, E.
(Feature) 41.8

At the Royal Academy.

Major survey of work by Félix Vallotton. Alsdorf, B.
(Feature) 41.18
The Renaissance Nude. Penny, N. (Feature) 41.10

At the Sainsbury Centre. Elisabeth Frink: Humans
and Other Animals at the Sainsbury Centre at the
University of East Anglia. Wagner, A. (Feature) 41.4,
corres. 6

At Tate Britain.

Edward Burne-Jones’s work. Crewe, T. (Feature) 41.2

Retrospective of Frank Bowling’s work. Cahill, J.
(Feature) 41.16

Van Gogh and Britain, tracing the artist’s didactic
habits. Bell, J. (Feature) 41.15

At Tate Liverpool. First large-scale presentation of
Keith Haring’s work. Nairne, E. (Feature) 41.14

At Tate Modern.

Pierre Bonnard’s paintings from 19o7 onwards.
Spawls, A. (Feature) 41.6

Retrospective of Nam June Paik’s installations.
Nairne, E. (Feature) 41.22

Subject Index

At the Wallace Collection. Forgotten Masters, paintings
commissioned from Indian artists by East India
Company officials. Thomas, I. (Feature) 41.24

At the Whitney. Restrospective of Andy Warhol’s art.
Keegan, D. (Feature) 41.5

see also Weimar

Art — History, theory and criticism:

On Delacroix. Discussion of Lion Hunt and other
paintings. Clark, T.J. (Feature) 41.19

Heaven on Earth: Painting and the Life to Come. Collection
of six essays. Clark, T.J. (Bell, J.) 41.3

Modern Painters, Old Masters: The Art of Imitation from the
Pre-Raphaelites to the First World War. Prettejohn, E.
(Penny, N.) 41.2

Asperger, Hans see Autism

Assayas, Olivier see Films

Astaire, Fred see Films

Audiard, Jacques see Films

Autism: Asperger’s Children: The Origins of Autism in Nazi

Vienna. The Nazi origins of autisms or ‘autistic

psychopathy’ as described by Hans Asperger. Sheffer,

E. (Pridmore-Brown, M.) 41.6, corres. 8

Autobiographical fiction see Novels and Short Stories,

Knausgaard, K.O.

Automata: At the Architects’. Paul Spooner’s automata
displayed in architects’ window; and the history and

mechanism of automata. Spawls, A. (Feature) 41.13

al-Baghdadi, Abu Bakr see Islamic State

Bank of England: Till Time’s Last Sand: A History of the Bank
of England, 1694—2013. Kynaston, D. (Martin, J.) 41.2

BBC: LRB 40.24, corres. 41.1, 2

Bears: Diary. From the Asiatic black bear to the Teddy
bear and all things bear. Trotter, D. (Feature) 41.21,
corres. 23

Beaverbrook, Max: Max Beaverbrook: Not Quite a Gentleman.
Williams, C. (Ascherson, N.) 41.20, corres. 21

Behavioural economics: Nervous States: How Feeling Took
Over the World. Irrationality of the electorate, false
consciousness and democratic capitalism. Davies, W.
(Bull, M.) 41.13

Bellow, Saul: The Life of Saul Bellow: Love and Strife,
1965-2005. Second volume of biography. Leader, Z.
(Wolcott, J.) 41.2, corres. 3

Ben-Gurion, David: A State at Any Cost: The Life of David
Ben-Gurion. Segev, T. (Shatz, A.) 41.20

Bennett, Alan: Diary. A year in the life... Bennett, A.
(Feature) 41.1, corres. 2

Bermejo, Bartolomé see Art — Exhibitions

Bestiaries: Book of Beasts: The Bestiary in the Medieval World.
Produced in conjunction with exhibition at the Getty
Centre in Los Angeles, and listing 34 bestiaries. Editor
Morrison, E., with Grollemond, L. (Shippey, T.) 41.24

Biggs, Joanna: Diary. Writer whose mother has been
diagnosed with Alzheimer’s describes the progress
of the disease and her relationship with her. Biggs, J.
(Feature) 41.7

bin Salman, Mohammed see Saudi Arabia — Politics and
government

Birmingham bombings: Diary. Résumé of the
miscarriage of justice in the case of the Birmingham
six, and writer’s naming of two of the actual bombers.
Mullin, C. (Feature) 41.4

Bismarck, Otto von see Politics and government

Bitcoin: On Bitcoin. Bitcoin and bitcoin mining, hashes
and digest — how bitcoin works. MacKenzie, D.
(Feature) 41.8

Blood testing see Theranos

Bodily forms: Big and Small: A Cultural History of
Extraordinary Bodies. Out of the ordinary bodies,
especially small and large, are discussed in relation
to cultural history. Vallone, L. (Warner, M.) 41.11,
corres. 12, I3

Boilly, Louis-Léopold see Art — Exhibitions

Boko Haram see Novels and Short Stories, O’Brien, E.

Bolivia — Politics and government: What next for Bolivia?
After the November 2019 coup, writer considers
the options for the Bolivian government. Wood, T.
(Feature) 41.24

Bonnard, Pierre see Art — Exhibitions

Books: My Books. Writer describes his book collecting,
being forced to sell many of them after retirement, and
his feelings of loss. Patterson, I. (Feature) 41.13

Borneo see Manser, Bruno
Bowling, Frank see Art — Exhibitions
Brando, Marlon: The Contender: The Story of Marlon Brando.
Mann, W.J. (Thomson, D.) 41.23
Brazil - Politics and government: What Happened to
Brazil? Anderson, P. (Feature) 41.3, corres. 5
Brech, Bertolt see Poetry — Collections
Brexit:
On Loathing Rees-Mogg. Borders and class in the
context of Brexit. Spice, N. (Feature) 41.4
On the Brexiteers. Mount, F. (Feature) 41.6, corres. 7
Short Cuts. Leavers, Remainers, Britishness/
Englishness and what Brexit really means for the
country. Crewe, T. (Feature) 41.9
The Brexit Mentality. Davies, W. (Feature) 41.3, corres. §
The Brexit Puzzle. Why are we so divided and stuck?
Runciman, D. (Feature) 41.1, corres. 2, 5, 6, 8, 9, 10, 1T
Views from Europe. Europeans’ views of Brexit.
McGuinness, P. et al. (Feature) 41.1
see also Charles I; Dover; Eton College; Politics and
government; Rees-Mogg, Jacob
Britain — Civil wars — 1642—51: Battle-Scarred: Mortality,
Medical Care and Military Welfare in the British Civil Wars.
Collection of essays examining the physical and
mental injuries inflicted by civil wars. Editors Appleby,
D. and Hopper, A. (Childs, J.) 41.1
Britain — History — 19th century see Despard, Edward
Marcus
British Ambassador: LRB corres. 41.15
Burma — Politics and government: Burma’s Problems.
What the country needs to do to form the foundation
of a democracy. Myint-U, T. (Feature) 41.22
Burne-Jones, Edward see Art — Exhibitions
Bush, George HW.: The Secret Wars of George HW.
Bush. Clandestine operations under the vice-
presidency of George HW. Bush (Senior), including
the Iran-Contra affair. Hersh, S.M. (Feature) 41.2,
corres. 4, 5, 0,7, 8

Caliphate see Islamic State

Cameron, David: For the Record. Former Prime Minister’s
memoir. Cameron, D. (Runciman, D.) 41.19, corres. 20

Cancer see Toibin, Colm

Censorship see China

Chang, Eileen see Novels and Short Stories, Chang, E.

Charlemagne: King and Emperor: A New Life of Charlemagne.
Nelson, J. (West, C.) 41.24

Charles I: Short Cuts. Writer attends yearly Mass

for Charles I and comments on the Society of

King Charles the Martyr, and on prorogation and

sovereignty. Tayler, C. (Feature) 41.4

Chaucer, Geoffrey: Chaucer: A European Life. Examining

Chaucer’s French, Italian and Latin sources and

discussion of the places of his life. Turner, M.

(Newman, B.) 41.22

Chemotherapy see Toibin, Colm
Chernobyl: LRB 40.23, corres. 41.1, 3
Chess:

Game Changer: AlphaZero’s Groundbreaking Chess Strategies
and the Promise of AL. Sadler, M. and Regan, N.
(Jackson, B.) 41.11, corres. 13

The Grandmaster: Magnus Carlsen and the Match that Made
Chess Great Again. Butler, B.J. (Jackson, B.) 41.11,
corres. 13

China:

China’s Millennials. What makes the Chinese
Millennial tick. Sheng Yun (Feature) 41.19

Diary. Civil servant talks of life in a community,
restrictions and taboo. Long Ling Translator Flint, J.
(Feature) 41.11

Diary. The ‘re-education’ camps in Xinjang, Kazakh
human rights groups, and Kazakhstan’s support of
China’s policy. Mauk, B. (Feature) 41.18

The Great Firewall of China: How to Build and Control an
Alternative Version of the Internet. Chinese online
censorship. Griffiths, J. (Lanchester, J.) 41.19

Short Cuts. Workers’ conditions and student protests to
uphold existing labour laws. Beswick, B. (Feature) 41.1

We Have Been Harmonised: Life in China’s Surveillance
State. ‘Cyber-sovereignty’ and how the Chinese
government controls the Internet. Strittmatter, K.
(Lanchester, J.) 41.19

see also Hong Kong — Politics and government



SUBJECT INDEX 2019 Christianity — Germany

Christianity see Julian the Apostate

Churchill, Winston see Politics and government

Civil service see Hosking, Barbara

Civility: In Pursuit of Civility: Manners and Civilisation in
Early Modern England. Thomas, K. (Gallagher, J.) 41.13,
corres. 15

Classical history see Alcibiades

Classical poetry: Poems of Sextus Propertius. Editor and
translator Worsnip, P. (Burrow, C.) 41.5

Cleaning: Hinch Yourself Happy: All the Best Cleaning Tips
to Shine Your Sink and Soothe Your Soul. Hinch, Mrs

[Hinchcliffe, S.] (O’Hagan, A.) 41.19

Climate change:

Extreme Cities: The Peril and Promise of Urban Life in the Age
of Climate Change. Climate change and capitalism.
Dawson, A. (Funk, McK.) 41.3

Storming the Wall: Climate Change, Migration and Homeland
Security. The movement of peoples as a result of
climate change. Miller, T. (Funk, McK.) 41.3

The Uninhabitable Earth: A Story of the Future. Focusing on
the most direct effects of global warming and what it
means for humanity. Wallace-Wells, D. (Gooding, F.)
41.15, corres. 16, 17, 18, 19

see also Environment; Seed collections; Wildfires

Clothes and clothing: Dressed: The Secret Life of Clothes.

Bari, S. (Cohen, L.) 41.21

Cold War see Helsinki conference — 1972—75

Coleridge, Samuel see Wordsworth, William

Collins, Sophie see Poetry — Collections

Conjoined twins see Siamese Twins

Connolly, Cyril see Social history

Conservatism see Politics and government
Constitutionalism: Revolutionary Constitutions: Charismatic

Leadership and the Rule of Law. Creation of constitutions,

covering several countries including South Africa,

France, Poland, etc. Ackerman, B. (Waldron, J.) 41.17

Cooke, Jean see Art — Exhibitions

Copland, Aaron see Music

Corbyn, Jeremy see Politics and government

Corridors: Corridors: Passages of Modernity. Cultural
history. Luckhurst, R. (Trotter, D.) 41.24

Corruption:

Dark Commerce: How a New Illicit Economy Is Threatening
Our Future. Shelley, L. (Nikitin, V.) 41.4

Moneyland: Why Thieves and Crooks Now Rule the World and
How to Take It Back. Bribery, corruption and money
laundering. Bullough, O. (Nikitin, V.) 41.4

Courts see Justice system

Crase, Douglas see Poetry — Collections

Credit: Creditworthy: A History of Consumer Surveillance and
Financial Identity in America. History of credit scoring.
Lauer, J. (O’Dwyer, R.) 41.7

Crime: Furious Hours: Murder, Fraud and the Last Trial of

Harper Lee. Account of a series of crimes, which Harper

Lee attempted to write about. Cep, C. (Lasdun, J.)

41.11

Cryptocurrency see Bitcoin
Cuaron, Alfonso see Films
Cumming, Laura: On Chapel Sands: My Mother and Other

Missing Persons. Story of author’s mother, accompanied

by numerous photographs. Cumming, L. (Wilson, B.)

41.22

Cummings, Dominic see Politics and government
Cyclone see Zimbabwe

Dance see Music

Danos, Mischka: Mischka’s War: A Story of Survival from
War-Torn Europe to New York. Account by his third wife of
Danos’s life during the Second World War. Fitzpatrick,
S. (Mazower, M.) 41.3

Darwin, Charles see Letters

Davenport, Guy see Letters

Debussy, Claude:
Claude Debussy: A Critical Biography. Lesure, F. Translator

Rolf, M. (Spice, N.) 41.20
Debussy: A Painter in Sound. The composer’s life and
music. Walsh, S. (Spice, N.) 41.20

Delacroix, Eugene see Art — History, theory and criticism

Derby see General election

Despard, Edward Marcus: Red Round Globe Hot Burning: A
Tale at the Crossroads of Commons and Culture, of Love and
Terrot, of Race and Class and of Kate and Ned Despard. The
Anglo-Irish ‘revolutionary’ and his execution for high
treason. Linebaugh, P. (Jay, M.) 41.14, corres. 15, 17

Discrimination see Virdi, Gurpal

Disease see Malaria

10

Diski, Jenny: LRB corres. 41.14

Douglass, Frederick: Frederick Douglass: Prophet of Freedom.
Abolitionist, orator and writer. Blight, D. (Grant, C.)
41.15

Dover: In Dover. Writer weighs up the advantages
of Britain’s busiest port with the town’s lack of
investment, and discusses the risks of a no-deal Brexit
for both the port and the town. Cockburn, P. (Feature)
41.21

Drama — History and criticism: Shakespeare’s Lyric
Stage: Myth, Music and Poetry in the Last Plays. Lerer, S.
(Dobson, M.) 41.11, corres. 12

Drugs see Opiate epidemic

Drug trade:
How to Buy Drugs. Different ways of buying illegal

drugs and the online market. Glenny, M. and Lang,
C. (Feature) 41.21

see also United States — Drug trade

Dinosaurs: The Rise and Fall of the Dinosaurs: The Untold Story
of a Lost World. Brusatte, S. (Gooding, F.) 41.1, corres. 3

East India Company see Art — Exhibitions

Economics, see also Behavioural economics

Eliot, T.S. see Letters

Ellis, Brett Easton see Non-fiction

Empire see Malaria

Employment: Will the Gig Economy Prevail?> What is
wrong with the gig economy and why it needs to be
eliminated. Crouch, C. (Forrester, K.) 41.23

Encounters: Diary. Ideal encounters, conversations,
chance meetings, thoughts that set off reactions.
Crewe, T. (Feature) 41.15

England - History — 13th—-16th century see Anchorites;
Tudor history

England - History — 17th century:
Radical Parliamentarians and the English Civil War. Civil War

‘radicalism’. Como, D. (Worden, B.) 41.18

see also Lilburne, John

Environment: ‘Silent Spring’ and Other Writings on the
Environment. Reissue of Carson’s celebrated book
expressing her conviction that climate change is linked
to human activity. Carson, R. Editor Steingraber, S.
(Crist, M.) 41.11, corres. 13, 15

Epstein, Jeffrey: Short Cuts. Epstein’s house, his ‘friends’
and his contacts list. O’Hagan, A. (Feature) 41.16

Espionage see Sorge, Richard

Essays: ‘What Is a Nation?’ and Other Political Writings.
Renan, E. Translator and editor Giglioli, M.F.N. (Collini,
S.) 41.24

Eton College: Diary. The role of the school in the Brexit
project. Wood, J. (Feature) 41.13, corres. 14

European history — 19th century: The Revolutions of
1848. The events all over Europe and their legacy.
Clark, C. (Feature) 41.5, corres. 7

European Union see Politics and government

Everest: Short Cuts. Writer goes on the base camp trail
and comments on the huge numbers of climbers and
on the dangers. Jamie, K. (Feature) 41.12

Factory see Industrialisation
Famine: Monuments to Famine. Famine as a weapon of
war, its inextricable links with war, and the need for

a London memorial to the Irish famine. de Waal, A.

(Feature) 41.5

Fascism see Populism

Fat and fatness: Fat: A Cultural History of the Stuff of Life.
Forth, C. (Hill, R.) 41.19

Feminism:

Darkness Now Visible: Patriarchy’s Resurgence and Feminist
Resistance. Gilligan, C. and Richards, C. (Finlayson,
L.)41.13

Empowered: Popular Feminism and Popular Misogyny. Banet-
Weiser, S. (Finlayson, L.) 41.13

Feminism for the 99 Per Cent: A Manifesto. Arruzza, C.,
Bhattacharya, T. and Fraser, N. (Finlayson, L.) 41.13,
corres. 15

Film industry see Ovitz, Michael
Films:

At the Movies.

Adam McKay’s new film Vice. Wood, M. (Feature) 41.4

Endgame directed by Joe and Anthony Russo. Wood,
M. (Feature) 41.11

FW. Murnau’s Nosferatu and Werner Herzog’s
Nosferatu the Vampire. Wood, M. (Feature) 41.19

Martin Scorsese’s The Irishman. Wood, M. (Feature) 41.23

Non-Fiction by Olivier Assayas. Wood, M. (Feature) 41.21

Quentin Tarantino’s Once Upon a Time... in Hollywood.
Wood, M. (Feature) 41.17

Robert Hamer’s Kind Hearts and Coronets. Wood, M.
(Feature) 41.13

Roma by Alfonso Cuarén. Wood, M. (Feature) 41.2

The films of Agnés Varda, focusing on Vagabond.
Wood, M. (Feature) 41.15

The Sisters Brothers directed by Jacques Audiard.
Wood, M. (Feature) 41.9

Three Astaire and Rogers films, Top Hat, Swing Time
and Shall We Dance. 41.7

Picture. Account of the making of the film The Red Badge

of Courage. Ross, L. (O’Hagan, A.) 41.13
Films — Screenplays: Notes from a Black Woman’s Diary:
Selected Works. Screenplays and scripts. Collins, K.
(Schwartz, M.) 41.13
Finance see Credit
Financial markets: High-Frequency Trading. The
increasing speed of high-frequency trading and the

use of microwave links. MacKenzie, D. (Feature) 41.5

Fisher, Mark see Prose

Fitzgerald, Penelope see Literature — History, theory and
criticism

Food see Restaurant dining

Food delivery: Short Cuts. Writer describes working for
an online food delivery company. Seaton, L. (Feature)

41.2

Foreign policy see Politics and government
Fothergill, Robert: Diary. Writer describes his first
year at Cambridge, F.R. Leavis and ‘How to Live’.

Fothergill, R. (Feature) 41.17, corres. 18, 19

France — History — 1940s to present: France’s Long

Reconstruction: In Search of the Modern Republic. Study of

France’s economic and social regeneration after the

Second World War. Chapman, H. (Hazareesingh, S.)

41.10

France —Islamophobia: What they are saying about
Islam. The general anti-Muslim mood. Younis, M.
(Feature) 41.23

France — Politics and government:

Among the Gilets Jaunes. How the Gilets Jaunes
movement came about and the movement’s
grievances. Harding, J. (Feature) 41.6, corres. 7, 8, 9

In Saillans. National government versus local
government. Macdonald, F. (Feature) 41.6

France — Sexual revolution: Sex, France and Arab Men.
The sexual revolution shaped by the Algerian war of
independence. Shepard, T. (Younis, M.) 41.3

French literature — History and criticism:

It’s Hard to Stop. Writer discusses Jean-Paul Sartre’s
novel The Wall (translated by Andrew Brown). Wood,
M. (Feature) 41.8

Proust avant Proust: Essai sur ‘Les Plaisirs et les jours’. Essay
on Proust’s first book. de Fallois, B. (Wood, M.)
41.21

see also Novels and Short Stories, Proust, M.; Proust,
Marcel

Freud, Lucian: The Lives of Lucian Freud: Youth, 1922—68.
Feaver, W. (Toibin, C.) 41.19

Frink, Elisabeth see Art — Exhibitions

Garcia, Mayte:

The Most Beautiful: My Life with Prince. Memoir by
Prince’s one-time wife. Garcia, M. (Penman, I.)
41.12

see also Prince

Gauguin, Paul see Art — Exhibitions
Geese see Theroux, Paul
General election:

Diary. Campaigning in Derby: writer talks to
candidates and gauges the mood. Walker, B.
(Feature) 41.23

The Election. Possible outcomes and their
consequences. Runciman, D. (Feature) 41.23,
corres. 24

Short Cuts. Deepfake videos and ‘politainment’ in the
election campaign. Meek, J. (Feature) 41.23

Germany —Journalism — 1933 to post-war period:

Journalists between Hitler and Adenauer: From Inner

Emigration to the Moral Reconstruction of West Germany.

Focusing on three West German journalists who

collaborated with the Nazi regime. Berghahn, V.

(Evans, R.E.) 41.11, corres. 14



Germany — Politics and government:

Die Getriebenen: Merkel und die Fliichtlingspolitik — Report aus
dem Innern der Macht. The refugee crisis in 2015 and
Merkel’s decision to open the border. Alexander, R.
(Tooze, A.) 41.14

Die SPD: Biographie einer Partei von Ferdinand Lassalle bis
Andrea Nahles. History of the Social Democratic Party.
Walter, F. (Tooze, A.) 41.14

Germany’s Hidden Crisis: Social Decline in the Heart of Europe.
Nachtwey, O. Translators Balhorn, L. and Fernbach,
D. (Tooze, A.) 41.14

see also Schulz, Martin

Gig economy see Employment

Global ecology: Short Cuts. The Global North forcing
itself on the Global South. Kunkel, B. (Feature) 41.17

Global warming see Climate change

Golden mole: Consider the Golden Mole. The world’s
only iridescent mammal. Rundell, K. (Feature) 41.8

Goldsmith, Oliver see Letters

Gove, Michael: Michael Gove: A Man in a Hurry. Bennett, O.
(Evans, R.J.) 41.17

Graham, Martha see Music

Graham, W.S. see Poetry — Collections

Graphic novels: Sabrina. Drnaso, N. (Smith, N.) 41.7

Gulbenkian, Calouste: Mr Five Per Cent: The Many Lives of
Calouste Gulbenkian, the World’s Richest Man. Conlin, J.
(Riggs, C.) 41.8, corres. 9, 10

Gulf States: AngloArabia: Why Gulf Wealth Matters to Britain.
British and US support of Gulf States and why it
continues. Wearing, D. (Stevenson, T.) 41.9

Hamer, Robert see Films
Hamilton, Richard: Richard Hamilton: Introspective. Memoir
of the ‘father of Pop’ by the artist’s alter ego. Spectre,

P. (Foster, H.) 41.20, corres. 21

Hampstead Heath see Swimming

Haring, Keith see Art — Exhibitions

Harry, Debbie: Face It. Memoir. Harry, D. (Turner, J.) 41.24

Healthcare see NHS

Hedgehog: Consider the Hedgehog. Myths, literary
allusions and vulnerability. Rundell, K. (Feature)

41.20, corres. 23

Helsinki conference — 1972—75: The Final Act: The Helsinki
Accords and the Transformation of the Cold War. Morgan,
M.C. (Preston, A.) 41.12, corres. 16

Henry VIII see Tudor history

Herzog, Werner see Films

Hilliard, Nicholas: Nicholas Hilliard: Life of an Artist.
Biography of the 16th-century miniaturist. Goldring,
E. (Nicholl, C.) 41.24

Hitchens, Christopher: Short Cuts. Hitchens’s beliefs
and disciples. Soar, D. (Feature) 41.6, corres. 7, 8

Hitler, Adolf:

Hitler: A Life. Longerich, P. Translators Noakes, J. and
Sharpe, L. (Clark, C.) 41.21, corres. 22

Hitler: Only the World Was Enough. Focusing on Hitler’s
obsession with Anglo-America. Simms, B. (Clark,
C.) 41.21, corres. 22

Hobsbawm, Eric: Eric Hobsbawm: A Life in History. Evans,
R.J. (Pedersen, S.) 41.8, corres. 9, 10

Holloway Prison: Bad Girls: The Rebels and Renegades of
Holloway Prison. History of the prison and its inmates.
Davies, C. (Hannity, M.) 41.9, corres. 11, 12

Holmes, Elizabeth see Theranos

Homing pigeon: Secret Pigeon Service. The use of the
homing pigeon during the Second World War. Corera,

G. (Day, J.) 41.7, corres. 9

Hong Kong — Politics and government:

Diary. The background to the current crisis and what
the future might look like. Lanchester, J. (Feature)
41.24

The Protests in Hong Kong. The protests, the
Umbrella Movement and Occupy Central. Wang, C.
(Feature) 41.16, corres. 17, 20

Hosking, Barbara: Exceeding My Brief: Memoirs of a
Disobedient Civil Servant. Memoir of top civil servant.
Hosking, B. (Wilson, B.) 41.9

Hujar, Peter see Photography — Exhibitions

Human body see Bodily forms

Humans and humanity see Travel writing

Humboldt, Alexander Von see Scientific writings

Immigration:
Mixing It: Diversity in World War Two Britain. Migrants,
refugees and troops. Webster, W. (Beers, L.) 41.5,
corres. 7

The Treatment of Migrant Women. The plight of
women asylum seekers in the UK and immigration
issues in Europe generally. Rose, J. (Feature) 41.19

Unsettled: Refugee Camps and the Making of Multicultural
Britain. Life in encampments. Bailkin, J. (Beers, L.)
41.5, corres. 7

Impostors see Peters, Robert

Indexes: Errors and ommissions. LRB corres. 41.23

India — History — 20th century: Amritsar 1919: An Empire of
Fear and the Making of a Massacre. Wagner, K.A. (Mount,
F.) 41.7, corres. 8, 9

India - Politics and government: Modi does it again. The
general election victory of the BJP and what this means

for India. Ali, T. (Feature) 41.11, corres. 12, 13

Industrialisation: Behemoth: A History of the Factory and the
Making of the Modern World. Freeman, J. (Streeck, W.)
41.3

Internet:

The Communal Mind. Writer travels through the
Internet. Lockwood, P. (Feature) 41.4

see also China; Irrationality

IRA see Birmingham bombings

Iraq see Islamic State

Irish border: North/South. Crossing into Northern
Ireland during the Troubles. Rooney, P. (Feature) 41.3

Irrationality: Irrationality: A History of the Dark Side of

Reason. The ambiguity of rationality and irrationality

together with the dangers of the Internet. Smith,

J.E.H. (Davies, W.) 41.23

Islamic State:

Life in the Caliphate. Writer reads the Islamic State
files and comments on the possiblity of the re-
emergence of the caliphate. Stevenson, T. (Feature)
41.12, corres. 13

The Prospects for Islamic State. With the death of
al-Baghdadi, potential insurgency in Iraq and US
withdrawal from Syria, will IS take advantage of the
situation? Cockburn, P. (Feature) 41.22

Israel — History see Ben-Gurion, David

Israel — Politics and government: Trump’s America,

Netanyahu's Israel. Conflating anti-Zionism with

anti-Semitism, the ‘new’ Israel and the changing

conversation about it. Shatz, A. (Feature) 41.9

Israeli-Palestinian conflict:

Diary. The response from both sides of the conflict,
‘forgetting’ the Palestinians, and Israel’s plans to
remain ‘on top’. Mendel, Y. (Feature) 41.16

On Palestinian rights. Discussing the alternative to a
two-state solution: equal rights for all in a state of
Israel. Karmi, G. (Feature) 41.23

Japan — Foreign relations: Japan in the American Century.
The view from Japan and the US. Pyle, K.B. (Luttwak,
E.) 41.7, corres. 11, 12, 13

John, Elton: Me. Memoir. John, E. (T6ibin, C.) 41.24

Johnson, Boris see Politics and government

Johnson, Samuel:

Samuel Johnson. Editor Womersley, D. (Johnston, F.) 41.9

see also Social history — 18th century

Jones, David:

David Jones: Engraver, Soldier, Painter, Poet. Artist and
writer born in 1895. Dilworth, T. (Keegan, P.) 41.21,
corres. 22, 23, 24

see also Letters; Prose

Journalism see Germany — Journalism — 1933 to post-war
period

Judea — History see Masada

Julian the Apostate: The Last Pagan Emperor: Julian the
Apostate and the War against Christianity. Examination
of the evidence of Christian narratives of Julian’s
persecution of Christians. Teitler, H.C. (Kelly, C.) 41.4

Juries: Short Cuts. Comparison between the jury systems
in the UK and the US. Friedell, D. (Feature) 41.10

Justice system: The Online Court. The pros and cons
of online courts. Wilmot-Smith, F. (Feature) 41.18,
corres. 19, 20

Justinian see Roman law

Kaminsky, Ilya see Poetry — Collections

Kazakhstan see China

Kenner, Hugh see Letters

Kierkegaard, Sgren: Philosopher of the Heart: The Restless
Life of Seren Kierkegaard. Biography of 1gth-century
Danish philosopher. Carlisle, C. (Eagleton, T.) 41.15,
corres. 17

King Arthur: LRB 40.24, corres. 41.1, 2, 3, 4

SUBJECT INDEX 2019 Germany — Manners

Krasner, Lee see Art — Exhibitions

Lacan, Sybille: A Father: Puzzle. Memoir by Jacques
Lacan’s daughter, describing all their interactions and
conflicts. Lacan, S. Translator West, A.N. (Rowlands,
L.O.) 41.12, corres. 13

Lagerfeld, Karl - Memorial: At the Grand Palais. Writer
attends the ‘fashion’ memorial for the designer who
died in February 1919. O’Hagan, A. (Feature) 41.14

Larkin, Philip see Letters

Lateness: On Being Late. Punctual writer’s thoughts on
lateness. O’Hagan, A. (Feature) 41.2

Law:

In Court. The prorogation of Parliament and why it
was unlawful. Sedley, S. (Feature) 41.19, corres.
21,22

Short Cuts. Direct and indirect discrimination. Sedley,
S. (Feature) 41.3, corres. 6

Trials of the State: Law and the Decline of Politics. The 2019
Reith lectures on the deference owed by the law to
politics. Sumption, J. (Sedley, S.) 41.17

Law, John: John Law: A Scottish Adventurer of the 18th
Century. Biography of banker. Buchan, J. (Kidd, C.)
41.17

Leavis, F.R. see Fothergill, Robert

Lee, Harper see Crime

Letters:

The Collected Letters of Flann O'Brien. Spanning the period
from 1934 until his death in 1966. Long, M. (Wills,
C)41.7

Correspondence of Charles Darwin: Vol. 26, 1878.
Burkhardt, F., Secord, J. and editors of the Darwin
Correspondence Project (Hill, R.) 41.10

Dai Greatcoat: A Self-Portrait of David Jones in His Letters.
Jones, D. Editor Hague, R. (Keegan, P.) 41.21, corres.
22,23,24

The Letters of Cole Porter. Editors Eisen, C. and McHugh,
D. (Lahr, J.) 41.22, corres. 24

The Letters of Oliver Goldsmith. Editors Griffin, M. and
O’Shaughnessy, D. (Clarke, N.) 41.4

The Letters of T.S. Eliot, Volume VIII: 1936—38. Editors
Eliot, V. and Haffenden, J. (Crawford, R.) 41.8,
corres. 9

Philip Larkin: Letters Home, 1936—77. Editor Booth, J.
(Ford, M.) 41.12

Questioning Minds: Vols I-II: The Letters of Guy Davenport
and Hugh Kenner. Editor Burns, E. (Kleinzahler, A.)
41.18

Wittgenstein’s Family Letters: Corresponding with Ludwig.
Editor McGuinness, B. Translator Winslow, P. (Rée, J.)
41.22, corres. 23, 24

see also Jones, David; Prose

Lilburne, John:

The Common Freedom of the People: John Lilburne and the
English Revolution. Biography of the leader of the
political movement the Levellers, founded during
the English Civil War. Braddick, M. (Worden, B.)
41.18

see also England — History — 17th century

Literary circles see Social history

Literary criticism:

If Not Critical. Collection of ten lectures given by critic.
Griffiths, E. Editor Johnston, F. (Mullan, J.) 41.10,
corres. II, erratum 13

The Printed Voice of Victorian Poetry. Griffiths, E. (Mullan,
J.) 41.10, corres. 11

see also Watt, Ian

Literature — History, theory and criticism: Lost Innocence.
Introduced by Hugh Adlington, a fragment excised
from the final version of Fitzgerald’s novel Innocence.
Fitzgerald, P. (Feature) 41.24

Lleshanaku, Luljeta see Poetry — Collections

London Review of Books, Fortieth anniversary and
staples. LRB corres. 41.22, 24

Lotto, Lorenzo see Art — Exhibitions

McCullin, Don see Photography — Exhibitions

Macke, August see Art - Exhibitions

Macron, Emmanuel: Macron’s War. Macron’s actions
and why he has lost popularity and support both
in France and in the EU. Fassin, D. (Feature) 41.13,
corres. 15

Malaria: Malaria and Victorian Fictions of Empire. History
of malaria entwined with that of empire. Howell, J.
(Perry, S.) 41.18

Manners see Civility

II



SUBJECT INDEX 2019 Manser — Palmieri

Manser, Bruno: The Last Wild Men of Borneo: A True Story
of Death and Treasure. Biography of man who tried to
save the Sarawak rainforests and of Michael Palmieri,
collector of Dayak art. Hoffman, C. (Lloyd Parry, R.)
41.20

Marec, Franz see Art - Exhibitions

Marshall Plan: LRB 40.23, corres. 41.1

Masada: Masada: From Jewish Revolt to Modern Myth.
Debunking the story of the siege of Masada. Magness,
J. (Quinn, J.) 41.17, corres. 18

May, Theresa see Politics and government

Medieval history see Bestiaries

Melville, Jean-Pierre:

Jean-Pierre Melville: Le Solitaire. Biography of film maker.
Teissier, B. (Shatz, A.) 41.12

Jean-Pierre Melville, une vie. de Baecque, A. (Shatz, A.)
41.12

Memorial services: Diary. Writer examines a folder
of Order of Service for various people’s memorial
services. O’Hagan, A. (Feature) 41.8, corres. 10

Metaphysics see Philosophy

Mexico — Iguala massacre:

I Couldn’t Even Imagine that They Would Kill Us: An Oral
History of the Attacks against the Students of Ayotzinapa.
The massacre recounted by survivors. Gibler, J.
(Nolan, R.) 41.7, corres. 10

A Massacre in Mexico: The True Story behind the Missing
43 Students. Account of the Iguala massacre and
subsequent cover-up by the Mexican government.
Hernandez, A. Translator Washington, J. (Nolan, R.)
41.7, corres. 10

Michelangelo see Novels and Short Stories, Enard, M.

Middle East see Gulf States

Migration: Diary. Migration researchers describe
the dangerous journey of two Sudanese migrants.
Tubiana, J. and Warin, C. (Feature) 41.6, corres. 24

Misogyny:

Down Girl: The Logic of Misogyny. Manne, K. (Phillips, A.)
41.5, corres. 7

see also Feminism

Mole see Golden mole

Molecular biology: Gene Machine: The Race to Decipher the
Secrets of the Ribosome. ‘Personal’ story of the research
into the ribosome. Ramakrishnan, V. (Shapin, S.)
41.2, corres. 3

MoMA see Museums

Moon landings see Space exploration

Morisot, Berthe see Art — Exhibitions

Morris, William see Museums

Mothering: Mother: An Unconventional History. Mothering
in Britain and North America over the past four
centuries. Knott, S. (McCarthy, H.) 41.17, corres. 18

Mueller report: The Mueller Report: Presented With Related
Materials by the ‘Washington Post’. Why the report is
damning for the president. (Runciman, D.) 41.11,
corres. 13

Munch, Edvard see Art — Exhibitions

Murnau, F.W. see Films

Museums:

Change at MoMA. The latest expansion of the Museum
of Modern Art in New York. Foster, H. (Feature) 41.21

At the David Parr House. House decorated with
William Morris designs, later inhabited by Parr’s
granddaughter. Birne, E. (Feature) 41.21

At the Musée de la Libération. The new Musée de la
Libération de Paris, located in an air-raid shelter,
commemorating the 1944 general uprising.
Harding, J. (Feature) 41.19

Music: Aaron Copland’s ‘Appalachian Spring’. Collaboration
of Copland and Martha Graham on the ballet
Appalachian Spring. Fauser, A. (Jacobs, L.) 41.2

Music festivals: Woodstock: Three Days of Peace and Music.
Photographs of the 1969 festival, and reviewer’s
description of the three-day event. Lang, M. (Harding,
J.) 41.16, corres. 17

Myanmar see Burma — Politics and government

Namier, Lewis Bernstein: Conservative Revolutionary:
The Lives of Lewis Namier. Biography of 2oth-century
historian. Hayton, DW. (Kidd, C.) 41.23

Narwhal: Consider the Narwhal. The narwhal and its
mysterious tusk. Rundell, K. (Feature) 41.1, corres.
2,3

Nash, David see Art — Exhibitions

Nelson, Mike see Art — Exhibitions

Nelson, Prince Rogers see Prince

12

Neoliberalism: Globalists: The End of Empire and the Birth of
Neoliberalism. Birth and development of neoliberalism.
Slobodian, Q. (Zevin, A.) 41.16, corres. 17

Neorealism: NeoRealismo: The New Image in Italy 1932—60.
Editor Vigano, E. (Hoberman, J.) 41.22

Neve, Michael: On Michael Neve. Writer remembers the
academic and writer, frequent contributor to the LRB.
Jay, M. (Feature) 41.22, corres. 24

NHS:

The NHS Dismantled. The fragmentation of the
NHS undertaken without public scrutiny and
accountability. Furse, J. (Feature) 41.21, corres. 23,
24

Short Cuts. Writer describes her brother’s treatment
and comments on the state of the NHS. Finlayson, L.
(Feature) 41.15

Nigeria — General Election: Diary. Corruption and
shenanigans. Maja-Pierce, A. (Feature) 41.9

Nolde, Emil: Emil Nolde: The Artist during the Third
Reich. Contrary to the popular belief that Nolde was
persecuted by the Nazis, the artist is revealed as an
ardent supporter of the Nazi cause. Editors Fulda, B.,
Soika, A. and Ring, C. (Tooze, A.) 41.23

Non-fiction:

White. Author’s expanded podcasts on various
subjects. Ellis, B.E. (Wolcott, J.) 41.10

see also Scientific writings

North Korea: Diary. Writer revisits North Korea after
eight years and comments on notable changes. Lloyd
Parry, R. (Feature) 41.2

Northern Ireland:

War and an Irish Town. How the working-class revolution
begun in Derry in 1968 developed into sectarian
warfare in the early 1970s. McCann, E. (Wills, C.)
41.10, corres. 12

see also Irish border

Novels and Short Stories:

Atwood, M.: The Testaments. (Friedell, D.) 41.21

Barry, K.: Night Boat to Tangier. (Flattery, N.) 41.17

Boll, H.: Translator Vennewitz, L. The Train Was on Time.
(Hofmann, M.) 41.14

Brodesser-Akner, T.: Fleishman Is in Trouble. (Gould,
E.) 41.22

Chang, E.: Translators Weizhen, J. and Merz, M. Little
Reunions. Autobiographical novel. (Sheng Yun) 41.15

Collins, K.: Whatever Happened to Interracial Love?
Collection of short stories. (Schwartz, M.) 41.13

d’Eramo, L.: Translator Appel, A.M. Deviation.
Autobiographical novel. (Jones, T.) 41.16

Ellmann, L.: Ducks, Newburyport. (Day, J.) 41.23

Enard, M.: Translator Mandell, C. Tell them of Battles,
Kings and Elephants. Novella-sized fictional account of
Michelangelo’s visit to Constantinople. (Mars-Jones,
A)41.2

Evaristo, B.: Girl, Woman, Other. (Bucknell, C.) 41.20

Fitzgerald, Z.: Save Me the Waltz. (Schwartz, M.) 41.8

Flattery, N.: Show Them a Good Time. Collection of
stories. (Oyler, L.) 41.19

French, T.: The Wych Elm. (Diebel, A.) 41.18

Garner, H.:

The Children’s Bach. (Emre, M.) 41.6
Monkey Grip. (Emre, M.) 41.6

Haddon, M.: The Porpoise. (Smyth, A.) 41.20

Hadley, T.: Late in the Day. (Mars-Jones, A.) 41.16

Hayes, A.:

My Face for the World to See. (Elven, L.) 41.14
The Girl on the Via Flaminia. (Elven, L.) 41.14
In Love. (Elven, L.) 41.14

Johnson, P.H.:

This Bed Thy Centre. (Greenlaw, L.) 41.6
The Holiday Friend. (Greenlaw, L.) 41.6

An Impossible Marriage. (Greenlaw, L.) 41.6
The Last Resort. (Greenlaw, L.) 41.6

Kempowski, W.: Translator Collins, C. Homeland.
(Morrison, B.) 41.12

Knausgaard, K.O.:

Translator Burkey, I.
The Seasons Quartet.
Spring. (Galchen, R.) 41.2
Summer. (Galchen, R.) 41.2
Autumn. (Galchen, R.) 41.2
Winter. (Galchen, R.) 41.2

Lamartine, A. de, Translator MacKenzie, R. Graziella.
(Parks, T.) 41.4

Lawlor, A.: Paul Takes the Form of a Mortal Girl. (Gabbert,
E.) 41.15

Lerner, B.: The Topeka School. (Biggs, J.) 41.23

Li, Y.: Where Reasons End. Novel in sixteen dialogues.
(O’Leary, J.) 41.13, corres. 14

Lipsyte, S.: Hark. (Lorentzen, C.) 41.11

Luiselli, V.:

Lost Children Archive. Drawn from author’s experiences
interviewing immigrant children from South
America. (Witt, E.) 41.16

see also United States — Immigration

McEwan, I.: Machines like Me. (Patterson, I.) 41.9
Machado, C.M.: Her Body & Other Parties. (Mars-Jones,
A.)41.5
Martin, A.: Early Work. (Kennard, L.) 41.12
Morante, E.: Translator Goldstein, A. Arturo’s Island.
(Parks, T.) 41.16
Mullin, C.: The Friends of Harry Perkins. Sequel to A Very
British Coup published in 1982. (Runciman, D.) 41.7
Murdoch, I.: Under the Net. Murdoch’s first novel.
(Wood, M.) 41.1, corres. 4
Murnane, G.:
Border Districts. A ‘fiction’. (Lorentzen, C.) 41.7
Tamarisk Row. (Lorentzen, C.) 41.7
Nunez, S.:
The Friend. (Tayler, C.) 41.15
Mitz: The Marmoset of Bloomsbury. (Tayler, C.) 41.15
O’Brien, E.: Girl. From the perspective of a Nigerian girl
kidnapped by Boko Haram. (Lockwood, P.) 41.23
Perry, S.: Melmoth. (Gordon, E.) 41.1, corres. 2, 3
Porter, M.: Lanny. (Soar, D.) 41.10
Proust, M.:

Editor Fraisse, L. ‘Le Mystérieux Correspondant’ et autres
nouvelles inédites. Previously unpublished short
stories. (Wood, M.) 41.21

see also French literature — History and criticism;
Proust, Marcel

Roupenian, K.: You Know You Want This. Collection of

short stories. (Oyler, L.) 41.3

Rushdie, S.: Quichotte. (Wood, M.) 41.17
Salinger, J.D.: The Catcher in the Rye, Nine Stories, Franny
and Zooey, Raise High the Roof Beam, Carpenters and

Seymour — an Introduction. (Powers, T.) 41.20

Sand, G.:
Translator van Slyke, G. La Petite Fadette. (Parks, T.) 41.10
see also Sand, George
Slimani, L.: Translator Taylor, S. Adele. (Elkin, L.) 41.4
Smith, A.: Spring. (Smyth, A.) 41.20
Solstad, D.:

Translator Murray, S. Armand V.: Footnotes to an
Unexcavated Novel. (Mars-Jones, A.) 41.9

Translator Nunnally, T. T. Singer. (Mars-Jones, A.) 41.9

Strout, E.: Olive, Again. (Hadley, T.) 41.22

Updike, J.: Novels, 1959—65: “The Poorhouse Fair’; ‘Rabbit,
Run’; ‘The Centaur’; ‘Of the Farm’. (Lockwood, P.) 41.19,
corres. 20

Williams, D.: The Collected Stories. (Mlinko, A.) 41.8

Williams, J.:
Nothing but the Night. (Tayler, C.) 41.24
see also Williams, John

Wray, J.: Godsend. (Oyler, L.) 41.10

see also Graphic novels

Nuclear attacks: LRB 40.24, corres. 41.3

Obesity see Fat and fatness
O’Brien, Flann see Letters
Opiate epidemic:

American Overdose: The Opioid Tragedy in Three Acts.
Detailed view of the corruption that enabled the
spread of opiates. McGreal, C. (Witt, E.) 41.7

Dopesick. The effects of opiate use in Appalachia. Macy,
B. (Witt, E.) 41.7

Dreamland: The True Tale of America’s Opiate Epidemic. The
rise of the network of dealers of Mexican black tar
heroin. Quinones, S. (Witt, E.) 41.7

Ornithology:

Mrs Moreau’s Warbler: How Birds Got Their Names. Moss, S.
(Gooding, F.) 41.4, corres. 7

see also Willughby, Francis

Ovitz, Michael: Who Is Michael Ovitz> Memoir of founder
of the Creative Artists Agency. Ovitz, M. (Thomson,

D.)41.5

Paik, Nam June see Art — Exhibitions

Pakistan — Nuclear programme: Pakistan’s Nuclear Bomb:
A Story of Defiance, Deterrence and Deviance. Abbas, H.
(Bennett-Jones, O.) 41.14, corres. 15, 16

Palmieri, Michael see Manser, Bruno



Parachute Regiment: Our Boys: The Story of a Paratrooper.
History of the once infamous section of the army,
founded in 1940. Parr, H. (Beckett, A.) 41.2

Peru:

Diary. Writer follows his great-grandfather’s itinerary
and comments on the iniquities of the Peruvian
Corporation of London. Sinclair, I. (Feature) 41.19

The Shining Path: Love, Madness and Revolution in the Andes.
Starn, O. and La Serna, M. (Wood, T.) 41.13

Peters, Robert: Short Cuts. Inveterate fraud and
bigamist, with comments on other well-known
impostors. Crewe, T. (Feature) 41.11, corres. 12, 14

Petrarch: Petrarch: Everywhere a Wanderer. Overview of
Petrarch’s life and works. Celenza, C. (Nicholl, C.) 41.3

Philosophy:

Being and Nothingness: An Essay in Phenomenology and
Ontology. Sartre, J.-P. Translator Richmond, S. (Rée, J.)
41.8, corres. 9, 10

see also French literature — History and criticism;
Irrationality

Phoenicia: In Search of the Phoenicians. How the concept
of Phoenicianism arose. Quinn, J. (Cioffi, R.L.) 41.1,
corres. 3

Photography — Exhibitions:

At the Jeu de Paume. Peter Hujar: Speed of Life,
documenting gay life in New York between the
1960s and the mid-198os. Dillon, B. (Feature) 41.24

At Tate Britain. Retrospective of Don McCullin’s work.
Harding, J. (Feature) 41.8

Piano, Renzo see Architecture — Exhibitions

Pica, Amalia see Art — Exhibitions

Plastic wrapping: LRB corres. 41.10

Pocket see Social history

Poetry — Collections:

The Book of Baruch by the Gnostic Justin. Hill, G. (Perry, S.)
41.17, corres. 19

The Collected Poems of Bertolt Brecht. Translators and editors
Kunh, T. and Constantine, D. (Wood, M.) 41.6

The Complete Poems. Ammons, A.R. (Bevis, M.) 41.5

On Douglas Crase. Reissue of Crase’s The Revisionist.
Bevis, M. (Feature) 41.23

On Ilya Kaminsky. Dancing in Odessa and Deaf Republic
by the Russian-American poet. Burrow, C. (Feature)
41.20

On Luljeta Lleshanaku. Poetry by the Albanian poet.
Hofmann, M. (Feature) 41.7

Selected Poems and Prose. Shelley, P.B. Editors Donovan, J.
and Dufty, C. (Perry, S.) 41.1, corres. 2

On Sophie Collins. Sophie Collins’s latest collection
Who Is Mary Sue? Burt, S. (Feature) 41.14

W.S. Graham: New Selected Poems. Editor Francis, M.
(Perry, S.) 41.14, corres. 16

W.S. Graham. Editor Hofmann, M. (Perry, S.) 41.14,
corres. 16

Poetry — History and criticism see Literary criticism

Poland — History — World War I 1939—45: The Battle for
Poland’s History. Discussion of the false allegation
that 200,000 Poles were murdered in a camp in
Warsaw. Davies, C. (Feature) 41.9

Political economics: The Case for Universal Basic
Income. Writer makes the case for UBI and explains
how it works. Lanchester, J. (Feature) 41.14, corres.
15, 16, 17

Political history: The Oxford Handbook of Modern British
Political History, 1800—2000. Editors Brown, D.,
Crowcroft, R. and Pentland, G. (Parry, J.) 41.8

Politics and government:

Change at the Top. On the myth of the strong leader.
Runciman, D. (Feature) 41.12

A Change Is Coming. Writer’s view on Churchill, May
and Corbyn and the state of British politics today.
Runciman, D. (Feature) 41.4

The Dreamings of Dominic Cummings. A view of the
current (potential) pre-election situation through
the eyes of Dominic Cummings, chief adviser to
Boris Johnson. Meek, J. (Feature) 41.20, corres. 21

The End is Nigh: British Politics, Power and the Road to the Second
World War. Focusing on the relationship between the
1938-39 foreign policy crisis and domestic democratic
politics. Crowcroft, R. (Parry, J.) 41.22

Europe or America? Britain’s ‘special relationship’ with
the US versus its membership of the EU, a seemingly
apposite book review written in 1998. Gilmour, 1.
(Feature) 41.21

Johnson v. Corbyn. Johnson, Corbyn and Cummings.
Davies, W. (Feature) 41.18

SUBJECT INDEX 2019 Parachute Regiment — Slaves and Slavery

On Johnson’s Britain. Various writers and
commentators reflect on the state of Britain in the
Brexit crisis. (Feature) 41.16, corres. 17

The Reshaping of British Politics. The fragile state
of parliamentary democracy after the Brexit
referendum coupled with the influence of the
Internet. Davies, W. (Feature) 41.12, corres. 14

Short Cuts:

Confidence, Conservatism and where to place our
confidence. Crewe, T. (Feature) 41.13

Former MP discusses fear, loathing and threats of
violence against politicians, formerly fuelled by
the press and now by social media. Mullin, C.
(Feature) 41.22

Liars and lying in politics, whistleblowers and
political duty. Biggs, J. (Feature) 41.21

The British constitution, constitutional reform, and
how to get out of the present deadlock. Crewe, T.
(Feature) 41.19

The Conservative leadership contest, facts, broken
promises, and what the next PM plans to do.
Davies, W. (Feature) 41.14

The new Independence Party, ‘centrism’ and Brexit.
Crewe, T. (Feature) 41.5

The parallels between Bismarck’s form of
government and the current British government
under Johnson and Cummings. Clark, C. (Feature)
41.18

The Student Loan Sell-off. Selling student loans
and other tricks to reduce government debt.
McGettigan, A. (Feature) 41.17, corres. 18

see also Law
Populism:

National Populism: The Revolt against Liberal Democracy.
Eatwell, R. and Goodwin, M. (Trilling, D.) 41.8

Populism and the People. Why the rise in populism is
not a rise in fascism. Miiller, J.-W. (Feature) 41.10

Whiteshift: Populism, Immigration and the Future of White
Majorities. Kaufmann, E. (Trilling, D.) 41.8, corres. 10

Pornography: Short Cuts. Writer discusses the porn ban
and wonders whether porn could be a useful tool in

sex education. Crewe, T. (Feature) 41.7

Porter, Cole see Letters

Poverty — History — 18th-19th century: Writing the Lives
of the English Poor, 1750s-1830s. King, S. (Clarke, N.)
41.15

Powell, Enoch: Enoch Powell: Politics and Ideas in Modern
Britain. Powell’s thoughts and obsessions. Corthorn, P.
(Mount, F.) 41.18, corres. 19, 20

Pre-Raphaelites see Art — History, theory and criticism

Prince:
Prince: Life and Times. Draper, J. (Penman, 1.) 41.12
see also Garcia, Mayte

Prisons see Holloway Prison

Privatisation: The New Enclosure: The Appropriation of Public
Land in Neoliberal Britain. The increase of private land
and the reasons for it. Christophers, B. (Jack, I.) 41.10

Probation system: Short Cuts. Writer follows
probationer John and comments on the system’s

shortfalls. Stopes, H. (Feature) 41.24

Propertius see Classical poetry
Property market: Marketable Values: Inventing the Property

Market in Modern Britain. Tracing the emergence of the

market from the 18th century to World War I. Fitz-

Gibbon, D. (Hill, R.) 41.6

Prose:

“The Dying Gaul’ and Other Writings. Jones, D. Editor
Grisewood, H. (Keegan, P.) 41.21, corres. 22, 23, 24

Epoch and Artist: Selected Writings. Jones, D. Editor
Grisewood, H. (Keegan, P.) 41.21, corres. 22, 23, 24

K-Punk: The Collected and Unpublished Writings of Mark Fisher.
Writer, critic, blogger and university lecturer, who
died in 2017. Editor Ambrose, D. (Turner, J.) 41.9

Novels, Tales, Journeys. Pushkin, A. Translators Pevear, R.
and Volokhonsky, L. (Meek, J.) 41.11

A Scribbler in Soho: A Celebration of Auberon Waugh.
Collection of Waugh'’s writings. Editor Attallah, N.
41.21, coITes. 23, 24

see also Jones, David; Letters; Poetry — Collections

Protest and protesters: The Right to Protest. Protesting

versus injunctions. Curling, R. (Feature) 41.9, corres. 11

Proust, Marcel:

Sept conférences sur Marcel Proust. Lectures on Proust.
Fallois, B. de (Wood, M.) 41.21

see also French literature — History and criticism;
Novels and Short Stories

Public toilets: No Place to Go: How Public Toilets Fail Our
Private Needs. Lowe, L. (Hatherley, O.) 41.9, corres.
12, 14

Pushkin, Aleksander see Prose

Queen Mary: LRB 40.23, corres. 24, 41.2

Racism see Virdi, Gurpal
Ramakrishnan, Venki see Molecular biology
Rape:

On Rape. Germaine Greer’s views on rape and how they
have been misrepresented. Greer, G. (Beard, M.)
41.20, corres. 22

see also Sexual assault

Redding, Otis: Otis Redding: An Unfinished Life. Gould, J.

(Abramovich, A.) 41.1

Rees-Mogg, Jacob: Post-Brexit Britain. A profile of the
Conservative MP. Meek, J. (Feature) 41.15

Renaissance see Art — Exhibitions

Renan, Ernest see Essays

Request for information: LRB corres. 41.11

Restaurant dining: The London Restaurant: 1840-1914.
Dining out in London in the 19th and early 20th
century. Assael, B. (Wilson, B.) 41.16, corres. 17

Rogers, Ginger see Films

Roman law: The Codex of Justinian. The Corpus Iuris Civilis, the
greatest legal document ever created. Translator Blume,

F.H. Editor Frier, BW. (Kulikowski, M.) 41.6, corres. 7

Rome — History — 16th century: Engineering the Eternal
City: Infrastructure, Topography and the Culture of Knowledge
in Late 16th-Century Rome. Long, P. (Grafton, A.) 41.23

Roosevelt, Franklin Delano: Franklin D. Roosevelt: A
Political Life. Dallek, R.M. (Lears, J.) 41.4

Russia: Diary. The protests against pension reforms.
Wood, T. (Feature) 41.3

Russo, Joe and Anthony see Films

Saint Patrick: St Patrick Retold: The Legend and History of
Ireland’s Patron Saint. Flechner, R. (MacCulloch, D.)
41.15, corres. 16

Sand, George:

George Sand. Reid, M. Translator van Slyke, G. (Parks,
T.) 41.10

see also Novels and Short Stories, Sand, G.

Saudi Arabia — Politics and government: The Saudi Lie.
Mohammed bin Salman’s form of government and the
West’s belief in Saudi propaganda. Al-Rasheed, M.
(Feature) 41.6

Schulz, Martin:

Die Schulz Story: Ein Jahr zwischen Hohenflug und Absturz.
Biography of former leader of Germany’s SPD.
Feldenkirchen, M. (Tooze, A.) 41.14

see also Germany — Politics and government

Science — History — 20th century: Freedom’s Laboratory: The
Cold War Struggle for the Soul of Science. Story of the CIA’s
role in promoting the nature of scientific enquiry as
a Western value. Wolfe, A.J. (Rose, S.) 41.14, corres.
19, 20, 21, 22

Scientific writings: Selected Writings. Humboldt, A. Von
Editor Wulf, A. (Chaplin, J.) 41.4

Scorsese, Martin see Films

Scotland — History — 17th—20th century: The Scottish
Clearances: A History of the Dispossessed 1600—1900.
Devine, T.M. (Jack, I.) 41.5, corres. 7

Seed collections: Seeds on Ice: Svalbard and the Global Seed
Vault. How the Svalbard Seed Vault was created and its
role in the context of climate change. Fowler, C. (Funk,
McK.) 41.3

Sex education see Pornography

Sexual assault:

Diary. The #MeToo movement, why men cross the
line, and rape and what it means. Enright, A.
(Feature) 41.20

see also Rape

Sexually transmitted disease see Venereal disease — 18th
century

Shakespeare, William see Drama — History and criticism

Shelley, Percy Bysshe see Poetry — Collections

Shining Path see Peru

Siamese Twins: Inseparable: The Original Siamese Twins
and Their Rendezvous with American History. Huang, Y.
(Vallone, L.) 41.17

Slaves and slavery: ‘The Only Unavoidable Subject of Regret’:
George Washington, Slavery and the Enslaved Community at
Mount Vernon. Examination of slavery at Washington’s
estate in Virginia. Thompson, M. (Foner, E.) 41.24

13



SUBJECT INDEX 2019 Smithson — Zimbabwe

Smithson, Alison and Peter see Architecture
Snowden, Edward: Permanent Record. Memoir of

whistleblower. Snowden, E. (Lorentzen, C.) 41.18
Social history:

The Club: Johnson, Boswell and the Friends who Shaped an
Age. The Literary Club, a social club and expert
panel. Damrosch, L. (Keymer, T.) 41.19

Lost Girls: Love, War and Literature, 1939—51. Account of
Cyril Connolly’s Horizon circle of ‘lost girls’. Taylor,
D.J. (Maxtone Graham, Y.) 41.24

The Pocket: A Hidden History of Women’s Lives, 1660—-1900.
The rise and decline of the removable pocket seen
through art, literature and social history. Burman, B.
and Fennetaux, A. (Johnston, F.) 41.23

Social housing:

Municipal Dreams: The Rise and Fall of Council Housing.
Boughton, J. (Turner, C.) 41.13, corres. 14, 18

see also Architecture

Social media see General election

Sontag, Susan: Sontag: Her Life. Moser, B. (Wolcott, J.)
41.20, COITES. 22, 23

Sorge, Richard: An Impeccable Spy: Richard Sorge, Stalin’s
Master Agent. Matthews, O. (Ali, T.) 41.22

South Africa: In Stellenbosch. Trauma and justice for
those affected by apartheid. Rose, J. (Feature) 41.10

Soviet Union — Culture: To See Paris and Die: The Soviet Lives
of Western Culture. The Soviet Union’s love affair with

Western culture. Gilburd, E. (Fitzpatrick, S.) 41.15,

corres. 10, 17

Soviet Union — History:

The Great Terror: Stalin’s Purge of the Thirties. Conquest, R.
(Fitzpatrick, S.) 41.2, corres. 4

The Harvest of Sorrow: Soviet Collectivisation and the Terror-
Famine. Conquest, R. (Fitzpatrick, S.) 41.2, corres. 4

Space exploration:

The Moon: A History of the Future. Morton, O. (Thomas,
L) 41.16

Reaching for the Moon: A Short History of the Space Race.
Launius, R.D. (Thomas, I.) 41.16

Spooner, Paul see Automata

Stalin, Joseph see Soviet Union — History

Stories and story-writing: Diary. Writer tells the story of
her ‘death’ and comments on inherited stories. Duran,

C. (Feature) 41.14, corres. 16

Student loans see Politics and government

Superstition see World War I - 1914-18

Swift: Consider the Swift. The ‘impossible’ swift.
Rundell, K. (Feature) 41.16, corres. 17, 18

Swimming: At the Ponds. The Hampstead Heath ponds,
including the Ladies’ Pond, seen through a collection
of confessional essays At the Pond written by regular

swimmers. Spawls, A. (Feature) 41.17, corres. 19

Syria see Islamic State

Tarantino, Quentin see Films
Television series:
‘Succession’. Review of the series Succession.
Lanchester, J. (Feature) 41.22
You win or you die. Game of Thrones and the final eighth
series. Lanchester, J. (Feature) 41.11, corres. 12
Theranos: Bad Blood: Secrets and Lies in a Silicon Valley
Startup. The rise and fall of a blood-testing startup
company. Carreyrou, J. (Friedell, D.) 41.3
Theroux, Paul: Diary. The writer’s friendship with a pet
goose, and descriptions of goose behaviour. Theroux,
P. (Feature) 41.12
Toibin, Colm: ‘It’s curable, he said’. Writer describes
his cancer diagnosis and subsequent chemotherapy.
(Feature) 41.8, corres. 9, 10, IT

14

Travel writing: Horizon. As he travels, the author looks
at the fate of humans and humanity. Lopez, B. (Lytal,
B.) 41.16

Trump, Donald:

Short Cuts. Mueller’s verdict on the Trump
investigation, his suspension of judgment, and the
consequences. Bromwich, D. (Feature) 41.8

The State of the Union. Trump’s latest moves after his
failure to win the mid-term elections. Bromwich, D.
(Feature) 41.5

Trump in Wonderland. The president psychoanalysed.
Butler, J. (Feature) 41.20

see also Mueller report; United States — Impeachment
proceedings; United States — Politics and
government

Tudor history: The English People at War in the Age of Henry
VIII. Gunn, S. (Alford, S.) 41.7

Tyndall, John: The Ascent of John Tyndall: Victorian Scientist,
Mountaineer and Public Intellectual. Jackson, R. (Parry, J.) 41.6

United States — Drug trade:

Border Traffic. The Sinaloa cartel run by ‘El Chapo’,
the US-Mexico border and the American market for
drugs. Loudis, J. (Feature) 41.3

see also Drug trade

United States — Foreign relations see Japan — Foreign
relations
United States — Immigration:

Tell Me How It Ends: An Essay in Forty Questions. Summary
of interviews of children from South America
attempting to settle in the US. Luiselli, V. (Witt, E.)
41.16

see also Novels and Short Stories, Luiselli, V.

United States — Impeachment proceedings: Short
Cuts. The evidence for and the likelihood of Trump’s
impeachment. Bromwich, D. (Feature) 41.20

United States — Politics and government:

American Power. Has the American-led world order
been wrecked? Tooze, A. (Feature) 41.7

One Summer in America. Illegal immigration,
environment, climate change, gun laws, etc.
and how they are dealt with in Trump’s America.
Weinberger, E. (Feature) 41.18, corres. 19

United States — White power movement:

Bring the War Home: The White Power Movement and
Paramilitary America. Belew, K. (Meaney, T.) 41.15,
corres. 18

Revolutionaries for the Right: Anti-Communist
Internationalism and Paramilitary Warfare in the Cold War.
Focused on anti-communism outside the US. Burke,
K. (Meaney, T.) 41.15, corres. 18

United States — Wildfires:

Diary. Writer describes the Kincade wildfire, close to
her parents’ house, and discusses its causes. Crist,
M. (Feature) 41.22, corres. 24

see also Wildfires

Vallotton, Félix see Art — Exhibitions

Van Gogh, Vincent see Art — Exhibitions

Varda, Agnes see Films

Venereal disease — 18th century: Itch, Clap, Pox: Venereal
Disease in the 18th-Century Imagination. Gallagher, N.
(Bucknell, C.) 41.14

Venezuela — Politics and government: The Battle for
Venezuela. The political crisis and no end in sight.
Wood, T. (Feature) 41.4, corres. 5, 6, 7

Video — Exhibitions: At the Towner Gallery. Eighteen-
minute video, Palais de Justice, by artist Carey Young,
a meditation on authority and visibility. Dillon, B.
(Feature) 41.7, corres. 9

Vietnam veterans: Diary. Radiation oncologist describes
his conversations with his patients at the Veteran
Affairs Medical Centre. Tripp, P. (Feature) 41.10

Vietnam War: Vietnam: An Epic Tragedy, 1945—75.
Hastings, M. (Mullin, C.) 41.14

Virdi, Gurpal: Behind the Blue Line: My Fight against Racism
and Discrimination in the Police. Virdi, G. (Foot, M.) 41.3

War:

Causes for War. The politics and economics behind
the wars through the ages. Mount, F. (Feature)
4I.11, corres. 13

see also Famine; Tudor history

Warhol, Andy see Art — Exhibitions

Warne, Shane: No Spin. The cricketer’s latest
autobiography. Warne, S. (Runciman, D.) 41.16

Washington, George see Slaves and slavery

Watt, Ian: Ian Watt: The Novel and the Wartime Critic. How

Watt’s wartime experiences helped to shape his most

famous book The Rise of the Novel. MacKay, M. (Collini,

S.)41.9

Waugh, Auberon see Prose
Weimar: In Weimar. Writer visits the town, comments
on its history and describes the exhibition in the

Neues Museum. Hollis, R. (Feature) 41.18

Wildfires:

Firestorm: How Wildfire Will Shape Our Future. The coming
age of ‘megafires’. Struzik, E. (Funk, McK.) 41.3,
corres. §

see also Climate change; United States — Wildfires

Williams, John:

The Man who Wrote the Perfect Novel: John Williams, ‘Stoner’
and the Writing Life. Shields, C. (Tayler, C.) 41.24

see also Novels and Short Stories, Williams, J.

Willughby, Francis:

The Wonderful Mr Willughby: The First True Ornithologist.
Birkhead, T. (Gooding, F.) 41.4, corres. 7

see also Ornithology

Wine trade: LRB 40.24, corres. 41.4
Wittgenstein, Ludwig see Letters
Wombats: LRB 40.19, corres. 41.24
Women see Immigration
Woodstock see Music festivals
Wordsworth, William:

Wordsworth and Coleridge: The Radical Years. Wordsworth’s
politics. Roe, N. (Burrow, C.) 41.13, corres. 14

Wordsworth’s Fun. Wordsworth’s humour. Bevis, M.
(Burrow, C.) 41.13, corres. 14

World War I - 1914-18: A Supernatural War: Magic,

Divination and Faith during the First World War. Visions,

miracles and superstition among soldiers and the

public. Davies, O. (Gaskill, M.) 41.13

World War I - 1939—45 see Homing pigeon;

Immigration

Zimbabwe:

Diary. Writer describes life in Harare during the riots
while visiting her grandmother. Stone, D. (Feature)
41.5, corres. 13

In Zimbabwe. Writer recalls her childhood in the
Chimanimani District of Harare, which was devasted
by cyclone Idai. Stone, D. (Feature) 41.7



DIARY
Bennett, A. 41.1
Biggs, J. 41.7
Crewe, T. 41.15
Crist, M. 41.22
Duran, C. 41.14
Enright, A. 41.20
Fothergill, R. 41.17
Lanchester, J. 41.24
Lloyd Parry, R. 41.2
Long Ling, Translator Flint, J. 41.11
Maja-Pearce, A. 41.9
Mauk, B. 41.18
Mendel, Y. 41.16
Mullin, C. 41.4
O’Hagan, A. 41.8
Sinclair, I. 41.19
Stone, D. 41.5
Theroux, P. 41.12
Tripp, P. 41.10
Trotter, D. 41.21
Tubiana, J. and Warin, C. 41.6
Walker, B. 41.23
Wood, J. 41.13
Wood, T. 41.3

FEATURE

Ali, T.: Modi Does It Again. 41.11
Alsdorf, B.: At the Royal Academy. 41.18
Anderson, P.: What Happened to Brazil? 41.3
Ascherson, N. et al.: On Johnson’s Britain. 41.16
Bell, J.:

At the National Gallery. 41.23

At Tate Britain. 41.15
Beswick, B.: Short Cuts. 41.1
Bevis, M.: On Douglas Crase. 41.23
Biggs, J.: Short Cuts. 41.21
Birne, E.:

At the David Parr House. 41.21

At Piano Nobile. 41.8
Bromwich, D.:

Short Cuts. 41.8, 20

The State of the Union. 41.5
Burrow, C.: On Ilya Kaminsky. 41.20
Burt, S.: On Sophie Collins. 41.14
Butler, J.: Trump in Wonderland. 41.20
Cahill, J.: At Tate Britain. 41.16
Clark, C.:

The Revolutions of 1848. 41.5

Short Cuts. 41.18
Clark, T.J.:

At the Barbican. 41.16

On Delacroix. 41.19
Cockburn, P.:

In Dover. 41.21

The Prospects for Islamic State. 41.22
Crewe, T.:

Short Cuts. 41.5, 7,9, I1, 13, 19

At Tate Britain. 41.2
Curling, R.: The Right to Protest. 41.9
Davidson, J.: At the Ashmolean. 41.3
Davies, C.: The Battle for Poland’s History. 41.9
Davies, W.:

The Brexit Mentality. 41.3

Johnson v. Corbyn. 41.18

The Reshaping of British Politics. 41.12

Short Cuts. 41.14
de Waal, A.: Monuments to Famine. 41.5
Dillon, B.:

At the Duveen Galleries. 41.14

At the Jeu de Paume. 41.24

At the Towner Gallery. 41.7
Fassin, D.: Macron’s War. 41.13
Finlayson, L.: Short Cuts. 41.15
Fitzgerald, P.: Lost Innocence. 41.24
Foster, H.: Change at MOMA. 41.21
Friedell, D.: Short Cuts. 41.10
Furse, J.: The NHS Dismantled. 41.21
Gilmour, I.: Europe or America? 41.21

Original Contributions

Glenny, M. and Lang, C.: How to Buy Drugs. 41.21
Harding, J.:

Among the Gilets Jaunes. 41.6

At the Musée de la Libération. 41.19

At Tate Britain. 41.8

Hersh, S.: The Secret Wars of George HW. Bush. 41.2

Hildyard, D.: At the Biennale. 41.12
Hofmann, M.:
On Luljeta Lleshanaku. 41.7
At the Orangerie. 41.12
Hollis, R.: In Weimar. 41.18
Hope, C.: At the National Gallery. 41.1
Jamie, K.: Short Cuts. 41.12
Jay, M.: On Michael Neve. 41.22
Karmi, G.: On Palestinian Rights. 41.23
Keegan, D.: At the Whitney. 41.5
Kunkel, B.: Short Cuts. 41.17
Lanchester, J.:
The Case for Universal Basic Income. 41.14
‘Succession’ 41.22
Lang, C. see Glenny, M.
Lockwood, P.: The Communal Mind. 41.4
Loudis, J.: Border Traffic. 41.3
Macdonald, F.: In Saillans. 41.6
McGettigan, A.: The Student Loan Sell-Off. 41.17
McGuinness, P. et al.: Views from Europe. 41.1
MacKenzie, D.:
On Bitcoin. 41.8
High-Frequency Trading. 41.5
Meek, J.:
The Dreamings of Dominic Cummings. 41.20
Post-Brexit Britain. 41.15
Short Cuts. 41.23
Mount, F.:
On the Brexiteers. 41.6
Causes for War. 41.11
Miiller, J.-W.: Populism and the People. 41.10
Mullin, C.: Short Cuts. 41.22
Myint-U, T.: Burma’s Problems. 41.22
Nairne, E.:
At Tate Liverpool. 41.14
At Tate Modern. 41.22
O’Hagan, A.:
On Being Late. 41.2
At the Grand Palais. 41.14
Short Cuts. 41.16
Patterson, I.: My Books. 41.13
Penny, N.: At the Royal Academy. 41.10
Al-Rasheed, M.: The Saudi Lie. 41.6
Rooney, P.: North/South. 41.3
Rose, J.: In Stellenbosch. 41.10
Runciman, D.:
The Brexit Puzzle. 41.1
Change at the Top. 41.12
A Change Is Coming. 41.4
The Election. 41.23
Rundell, K.:
Consider the Golden Mole. 41.8
Consider the Hedgehog. 41.20
Consider the Narwhal. 41.1
Consider the Swift. 41.16
Seaton, L.: Short Cuts. 41.2
Sedley, S.:
In Court. 41.19
Short Cuts. 41.3

Shatz, A.: Trump’s America, Netanyahu’s Israel. 41.9

Sheng Yun, China’s Millennials. 41.19
Soar, D.:

At the Royal Academy. 41.1

Short Cuts. 41.6
Spawls, A.:

At the Architects’. 41.13

At the Ponds. 41.17

At Tate Modern. 41.6
Spice, N.: On Loathing Rees-Mogg. 41.4
Stevenson, T.: Life in the Caliphate. 41.12
Stonard, J.-P.: At the British Museum. 41.11
Stone, D.: In Zimbabwe. 41.7
Stopes, H.: Short Cuts. 41.24

Taws, R.:

AtKing’s Cross. 41.20

At the National Gallery. 41.9
Tayler, C.: Short Cuts. 41.4
Thomas, I.: At the Wallace Collection. 41.24
Toibin, C.: ‘It’s curable’, he said. 41.8
Tooze, A.: American Power. 41.7
Wagner, A.:

In Cardiff. 41.16

At the Sainsbury’s Centre. 41.4
Walker, B.: At the British Museum. 41.15
Wang, C.: The Protests in Hong Kong. 41.16
Weinberger, E.: One Summer in America. 41.18
Wilmot-Smith, F.: The Online Court. 41.18
Wood, M.:

It’s Hard to Stop. 41.8

At the Movies. 41.2, 4, 7,9, I1, 13, IS, I7, 19, 21, 23

Wood, T.:
The Battle for Venezuela. 41.4
What next for Bolivia? 41.24

Younis, M.: What they are saying about Islam. 41.23

POEM
Armantrout, R.:
‘A Child Is Being Beaten’ 41.13
‘Value Added’ 41.13
Batchelor, P.: ‘A Form of Words’ 41.8

Benson, F.: ‘Mosquitoes, Mozambique (Anopheles)’

41.21
Berry, E.: From ‘Unexhausted Time’ 41.17
Bishop, S.:

‘On the Personification of Cumbersome Objects’

41.3
‘On the Psychological Effect of Living with
Houseplants’ 41.18
Burnside, J.:
‘At Notre Dame de Reims’ 41.7
‘Ode to Hypnos’ 41.17
‘Rationing for Beginners’ 41.17
‘Whoso List to Hunt’ 41.17
Carnell, S.: ‘Workman’s Picture’ 41.10

Christle, H.: ‘What do I remember that was shaped as

this thing is shaped’ 41.8
Ely, S.: ‘No Repentance’ 41.2
Graham, J.:
‘Intimation’ 41.16
‘Whereas I had not yet in this life seen’ 41.11
‘Whom Are You’ 41.19
Harsent, D.: From Loss 41.5
McKendrick, J.:
‘Afterquake’ 41.9
‘Court of the Lions’ 41.9
McLane, M.N.: ‘Get What You Want’ 41.23
Marsman, L.:
Translator Collins, S.:

‘The Following Scan Will Last Less Than a Minute’

41.6

“The Following Scan Will Last One Minute’ 41.6

“The Following Scan Will Last Two Minutes’ 41.6

Mlinko, A.: ‘Watteau’ 41.18
Paulin, T.: ‘The Revenant’ 41.1
Robertson, R.:
‘Beyond Dubh-Chladach’ 41.10
‘Inside Tobar na Marbh’ 41.23
Seidel, F.: ‘Moto Poeta’ 41.15
Tamas, R.: ‘Medusa in Venice’ 41.24
Williams, H.: ‘A Bed of Nails’ 41.7

PROSE
Carson, A.:
‘On Davey’ 41.1

‘First Choral Ode from Norma Jeane Baker of Troy’ 41.5

‘Final Choral Ode from Norma Jeane Baker of Troy’

41.20

SHORT STORY
Williams, D.: ‘Molly Went Along Quickly’ 41.19

15






